THE LINE SHOWN ABOVE IS

EXACTLY ONE INCH LONG AT THIS
SHEETS ORIGINAL PAGE SIZE

8/5/2021 9:08:00 AM

CHAFFEY COLLEGE | CHINO CAMPUS

CHINO INSTRUCTIONAL BUILDING

5897 COLLEGE PARK AVE.

CHINO,

CA 91710

s P

1- .

. L]
T
] L

| [P

< g g g
- Irl'_l;‘:'... e :. .IIF_I ';;‘ i. j: -:I j' j:| ‘:- 1. Iel :J.Il iy FI__I:. qul- .-Ir

N
PLEASE RECYCLE &®

AGENCY ( IDENTIFICATION STAMP \
APPROVAL: DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
APP:04-119722 INC:

REVIEWED FOR
Ss [@ FLS @ ACS [0

QATE: 08/19/2021 j

N

Chaffey College

1 \ >";\—f I\ \

HMC Architects 8082
/I\\L\J/\; - \\ m \‘\‘,4 5“2:‘\\

[ A\

\ LAt |

\Ogy, S

3546 CONCOURS STREET x’{;ﬂ’ 1 _ﬁ’@(%
ONTARIO, CA 91764 NOF CAL ‘f’.-r\\\\\x
909 989 9979 / www.hmcarchitects.com iy A N

PROJECT TEAM

OWNER
CHAFFEY COLLEGE

5885 HAVEN AVE., RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91737
909.652.6000

CIVIL
PSOMAS

555 S. FLOWER ST. STE. 4300, LOS ANGELES, CA 90071
213.223.1400

LANDSCAPE
EPT DESIGN

844 E. GREEN ST. STE 201, PASADENA, CA 91101
626.795.2008

STRUCTURAL
SAIFUL/BOUQUET

115 N. LAKE AVE. 6TH FLR., PASADENA, CA 91101
3626.304.2616

MECHANICAL
INTEGRAL GROUP

15760 VENTURA BLVD. STE. 1902, ENCINO, CA 91436
323.825.9955

PLUMBING
INTEGRAL GROUP

15760 VENTURA BLVD. STE. 1902, ENCINO, CA 91436
323.825.9955

ELECTRICAL
INTEGRAL GROUP

15760 VENTURA BLVD. STE. 1902, ENCINO, CA 91436
323.825.9955

FIRE ALARM
INTEGRAL GROUP

15760 VENTURA BLVD. STE. 1902, ENCINO, CA 91436
323.825.9955

AV/IT
WAVEGUIDE, LLC

6060 CENTER DR. STE. 870, LOS ANGELES, CA 90045
310.213.0112

FIRE PROTECTION
PACIFIC FIRE ENGINEERING

4214 FLOYD ST., CORONA, CA 92883
951.427.3781

FACILITY:

CHINO CAMPUS | CHAFFEY COLLEGE

5897 COLLEGE PARK AVE.
CHINO, CA 91710

PROJECT:
CHINO INSTRUCTIONAL BUILDING

SHEET NAME:
COVER SHEET - VOLUME 1

DSA APPROVAL

FILE NO.: 36-C1 A# : 04-119722
DATE: 08.05.2021 CLIENT PROJ NO:
SHEET:

G0.10



THE LINE SHOWN ABOVE IS
EXACTLY ONE INCH LONG AT THIS
SHEETS ORIGINAL PAGE SIZE

8/5/2021 9:08:08 AM

GENERAL NOTES

10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

CODES

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

BLDG VITALS & AlA 2030
COMMITMENT REPORTING

DEFFERRED APPROVAL ITEMS

FOR NECESSARY CLARIFICATION.

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS DESCRIBE 15.  ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO 2019 24, CONTRACTOR IS TO REVIEW AND COMPLY PARTIAL LIST OF APPLICABLE CODES PARTIAL LIST OF APPLICABLE STANDARDS 1, CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW TWO-STORY, OVERVIEW 1. WINDOW WALL AND STOREFRONT
THE PRODUCTS, SYSTEMS, QUANTITIES, EDITION TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS AND MITIGATION (7) CLASSROOM BUILDING, WITH AN MPR CONDITIONED AREA (sqft): 32,429 sqft SYSTEMS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED
CONFIGURATION, AND PERFORMANCE REGULATION (CCR) MEASURES SET FORTH IN BOTH THE 2019 CALIFORNIA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, PART 1, NFPA 13 STANDARD FOR AUTOMATIC 2016 ED. AND A SUCCESS CENTER ON THE CHINO TO VERTICAL FINS, SHADES, AND SHADOW
SPECIFICATIONS THAT DELIVER THE 16.  THE LIMIT OF WORK LINE SHOWS THESE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT TITLE 24 C.C.R. FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS (CA CAMPUS OF CHAFFEY COLLEGE. UNCONDITIONED AREA (sqft): 3,681 sqft BOXES
OVERALL DESIGN INTENT OF THE PROJECT. DRAWINGS IS AN APPROXIMATE LIMIT OF (ADDENDUM TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL 2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC), PART 2, AMENDED) 2. CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW CAMPUS MALL
THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT WORK ONLY. REFER TO CONSULTANT IMPACT REPORT | SCH NO. 2002071120) TITLE 24 C.C.R. NFPA 14 STANDARD FOR STANDPIPE 2016 ED. BETWEEN THE NEW INSTRUCTIONAL 2. ELEVATOR GUIDE RAILS AND SUPPORT
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL WORK, INCLUDING ATTACHED BIOLOGICAL (2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE AND HOSE SYSTEMS (CA BUILDING AND EXISTING HEALTH SCIENCE ENERGY BRACKET ANCHORAGE.
COMPLEMENTARY, AND WHAT IS REQUIRED INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO RESOURCES TECHNICAL REPORT. VOLUMES 1 & 2 AND 2019 CALIFORNIA AMENDED) BUILDING. ENERGY MODELING TOOL: IES-VE
BY ONE SHALL BE AS BINDING AS IF INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT, MANHOLES, 25, NO DUMPING OR PLACING OF ANY DIRT OR AMENDMENTS) NFPA 17 STANDARD FOR DRY 2017 ED. FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION OF DEFERRED
REQUIRED BY BOTH. PULLBOXES, ETC WHICH ARE TO BE PART DEBRIS SHALL BE ALLOWED OUTSIDE OF 2019 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC), PART 3, CHEMICAL EXTINGUISHING DESIGN ENERGY CODE: SUBMITTAL ITEMS SHALL NOT BE STARTED UNTIL
PERFORMANCE BY THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS WORK, ALTHOUGH OCCURING THE CONTRACTORS LIMIT OF WORK AREA. TITLE 24 C.C.R. SYSTEMS CA T24 2019 CONTRACTOR'S DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS,
TEAM SHALL BE CONSISTENT WITH THE OUTSIDE OF SHOWN LIMIT OF WORK LINES. (2017 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE AND 2019 NFPA 17A STANDARD FOR WET CHEMICAL 2017 ED. AND ENGINEERING CALCULATIONS FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS AND 17. FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION OF CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS) EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS ENERGY START TARGET FINDER EUI (kBtu/sf/yr): ACTUAL SYSTEMS TO BE INSTALLED HAVE BEEN
SPECIFICATIONS AS NECESSARY TO DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS SHALL NOT 2019  CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC) PART NFPA 20 STANDARD FOR STATIONARY 2016 ED. ACCEPTED BY THE ARCHITECT OR STRUCTURAL
DELIVER THE INDICATED RESULTS OF THE BE STARTED UNTIL CONTRACTOR'S 4, TITLE 24 C.C.R. PUMPS FOR FIRE PROTECTION ENGINEER AND APPROVED BY DSA. SEE ABOVE
DESIGN INTENT. DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND (2018 IAPMO UNIFORM MECHANICAL CODE NFPA 22 STANDARD FOR WATER TANKS 2013 ED. PROJECT TEAM BASELINE EUI (kBtu/sflyr): LIST OF DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS FOR THIS
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, LOCATIONS OF ENGINEERING CALCULATIONS FOR THE AND 2019 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS) FOR PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION PROJECT.
EXISTING UTILITIES, AND CONDITIONS ON ACTUAL SYSTEMS TO BE INSTALLED HAVE 2019 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC), PART 5, NFPA 24 STANDARD FOR THE 2016 ED.
THE JOB SITE PRIOR TO THE START OF BEEN ACCEPTED AND SIGNED BY THE TITLE 24 C.C.R. INSTALLATION OF PRIVATE FIRE PROJECT TEAM GOAL EUI (kBtu/sflyr):
WORK OR PORTIONS OF THE WORK. ARCHITECT OR STRUCTURAL ENGINEER (2018 IAPMO UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE AND MAINS AND THEIR 36 kBtu
NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF AND APPROVED BY THE DSA. LIST 2019 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS) APPURTENANCES (CA AMENDED)
ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS FOR THIS 2019 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE (CEC), PART 6, NFPA 72 NATIONAL FIRE ALARM & 2016 ED. PROJECT TEAM PREDICTED EUI @ SD (kBtu/sflyr):
ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS AND THE PROJECT. TITLE 24 C.C.R. SIGNALING CODE (CA AMENDED) 39 kBtu
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. EXISTING 18. CHANGE TO THE APPROVED DRAWINGS 2019 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE, PART 9, TITLE 24 NFPA 80 STANDARD FOR FIRE DOORS AND 2016 ED.
CONDITIONS ARE INDICATED AS A RESULT AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE MADE BY C.CR. OTHER OPENING PROTECTIVES PROJ ECT D ATA PROJECT TEAM PREDICTED EUI @ DD (kBtu/sf/yr):
OF FIELD OBSERVATIONS, INFORMATION ADDENDA OR CONSTRUCTION CHANGE (2018 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE AND 2019 NFPA 2001 STANDARD ON CLEAN AGENT 2015 ED. 36 kBtu
SHOWN ON AVAILABLE DOCUMENTS AND DOCUMENT (CCD) APPROVED BY DSA, AS CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS) FIRE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS
FIELD CONDITIONS AT THE TIME OF REQUIRED BY SECTION 4-338, PART 1, TITLE 2019  CALIFORNIA EXISTING BUILDING CODE (CEBC), (CA AMENDED) PROJECT ADDRESS: PROJECT TEAM PREDICTED EUI @ CD (kBtu/sf/yr):
PREPARATION. 24 CCR. PART 10, TITLE 24 CCR UL 300 STANDARD FOR FIRE TESTING OF 2005 CHAFFEY COLLEGE | CHINO CAMPUS
ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL 19. A "DSA CERTIFIED" PROJECT INSPECTOR (2018 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING FIRE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS  (R2010) 5897 COLLEGE PARK AVE.,
COMPLY WITH ALL GOVERNING CODES, EMPLOYED BY THE DISTRICT (OWNER) AND CODE AND 2019 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS) FOR PROTECTION OF CHINO, CA 91710 LIGHTING POWER DENSITY (Watts/sf):
ORDINANCES, REGULATIONS AND LAWS. APPROVED BY DSA SHALL PROVIDE 2019 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS COMMERCIAL COOKING 0.75
THE DESIGN ADEQUACY AND SAFETY OF CONTINUOUS INSPECTION OF WORK. THE CODE (CALGREEN), PART 11, TITLE 24 C.C.R. EQUIPMENT OCCUPANY TYPE:
ERECTION BRACING, SHORING, DUTIES OF THE INSPECTOR ARE DEFINED 2019 CALIFORNIA REFERENCED STANDARDS CODE, | UL 464 AUDIBLE SIGNAL APPLIANCES 2003 ED. A3 B S-1 WINDOW TO WALL RATIO:
TEMPORARY SUPPORTS AND IN SECTION 4-342, PART 1, TITLE 24, CCR. PART 12,TITLE 24 C.C.R. FOR FIRE ALARM AND SIGNALING 30.7%
SCAFFOLDING IS THE SOLE INSPECTOR TO BE CLASS 1. TITLE 19 C.C.R., PUBLIC SAFETY, STATE FIRE SYSTEMS, INCLUDING CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. 20. A DSAACCEPTED TESTING LABORATORY MARSHAL REGULATIONS. ACCESSORIES I-B ASHRAE 90.1 APPENDIX G - BASELINE ENERGY
WHERE ANY CONFLICT OCCURS BETWEEN DIRECTLY EMPLOYED BY THE DISTRICT 2016  ASME A17.1/CSA B44-13 SAFETY CODE FOR UL 521 STANDARD FOR HEAT 1999 ED. MODEL (kBtu/sf/yr):
THE REQUIREMENTS OF LAWS, CODES, (OWNER) SHALL CONDUCT ALL THE ELEVATORS AND ESCALATORS DETECTORS FOR FIRE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS THROUGHOUT:
ORDINANCES, RULES AND REGULATIONS, REQUIRED TESTS AND INSPECTIONS FOR PROTECTIVE SIGNALING YES
THE MOST STRINGENT SHALL GOVERN. THE PROJECT. THE REPORTS SHALL BE SYSTEMS
IN NO CASE SHALL WORKING DIMENSIONS SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT OF RECORD, UL 1971 STANDARD FOR SIGNALING 2002ED. | NUMBER OF STORIES: WATER
BE SCALED FROM PLANS, SECTIONS OR STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD, DEVICES FOR THE HEARING (R2010) 2 REDUCTION IN POTABLE WATER PER
DETAILS ON THE DRAWINGS. OWNER, INSPECTOR OR RECORD, AND THE IMPAIRED LEED 2009 P1:
DETAILS MARKED 'TYPICAL' SHALL APPLY IN DSA FIELD ENGINEER. THE REPORTS OF ICC 300 STANDARD FOR BLEACHERS, 2017ED. | SQUARE FOOTAGE:
ALL CASES UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED ANY FAILURES OF TESTS AND INSPECTIONS FOLDING AND TELESCOPING 1STFLOOR: 22,963 SF
OTHERWISE. ARE TO BE SUBMITTED TO DSA DISTRICT SEATING AND GRANDSTANDS OND FLOOR: 12.713 SE ATMOSPHERE
ENACT ALL MEASURES TO PROTECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. TOTAL: 35676 SF CO2 OFFSET:
SAFEGUARD ALL EXISTING ELEMENTS TO 21. GRADING PLANS, DRAINAGE 78%
SEM N FROM gEIN g DAMA GEDS_ —EPL AG o IMPQR OVEMENT g ROAD ANDOA CCESS EIORIE ,é SSEAZLHTPET EE?E gF APPLICABLE NFPA STANDARDS REFER TO 2019 CBC (SFM) CHAPTER 35 AND CALIFORNIA SEE G121 FOR CODE ANALYSIS PLAN
R REPAIR EXISTING ELEMENTS DAMAGED REQUIREMENTS AND ENVIRONMENTAL
BY THE EXEGUTION OF THIS CONTRAGT 0 HEALTH CONSIDERATIONS SHALL COMPLY SEE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE CHAPTER 35 FOR STATE OF CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS TO NFPA STANDARDS
EQUAL OR BETTER CONDITION. WITH ALL LOCAL ORDINANCES.
PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK THE 22. SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL
CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE COMPLY WITH CFC CHAPTER 33.
BETWEEN THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL 23.  THE INTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS AND STATEMENT OF GEN ERAL CON FORMANCE
DISCIPLINES HEREIN AND BETWEEN THE SPECIFICATIONS IS THAT THE WORK OF
REQUIREMENTS OF ALL DRAWINGS AND THE ALTERATION, REHABILITATION, OR (x) THE DRAWINGS OR SHEETS LISTED ON THE INDEX SHEET
SPECIFICATIONS IN ORDER THAT ALL ITEMS RECONSTRUCTION IS TOBE IN (x) THIS DRAWING PAGE OF SPECIFICATIONS/CALCULATIONS
SATISFACTORILY RELATE TO ONE ACCORDANCE WITH TITLE 24, CCR. SHOULD
ANOTHER. NOTIFY ARCHITECT ANY EXISTING CONDITIONS SUCH AS HAVE BEEN PREPARED BY OTHER DESIGN PROFESSIONALS OR CONSULTANTS WHO ARE LICENSED AND/OR
IMMEDIATELY REGARDING ANY ITEMS THAT DETERIORATION OR NON-COMPLYING AUTHORIZED TO PREPARE SUCH DRAWINGS IN THIS STATE. IT HAS BEEN EXAMINED BY ME FOR:
CANNOT BE COORDINATED. CONSTRUCTION BE DISCOVERED WHICH IS
CONTRACTOR SHALL EXCERCISE EXTREME NOT COVERED BY THE DSA APPROVED 1) DESIGN INTENT AND APPEARS TO MEET THE APPROPRIATE REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA
CAUTION IN EXCAVATING AND TRENCHING CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WHEREIN THE CODE OF REGULATIONS AND THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED BY ME, AND
ON THIS SITE TO AVOID EXISTING DUCTS, FINISHED WORK WILL NOT COMPLY WITH 2) COORDINATION WITH MY PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND IS ACCEPTABLE FOR INCORPORATION INTO
PIPING, CONDUIT, ETC. AND TO PREVENT TITLE 24, CCR,, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT.
HAZARD TO PERSONNEL AND/OR TO DOCUMENT (CCD), OR A SEPARATE SET OF
EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES OR PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS DETAILING THE STATEMENT OF GENERAL CONFORMANCE "SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS RELIEVING ME OF MY RIGHTS,
STRUCTURES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL AND SPECIFYING THE REQUIRED WORK DUTIES, AND RESPONSIBILITIES UNDER SECTIONS 17302 AND 81138 OF THE EDUCATION CODE AND SECTIONS
IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO AND APPROVED 4-336, 4-341 AND 4-344" OF TITLE 24, PART 1. (TITLE 24, PART 1, SECTION 4-317 (B))
SHOULD SUCH UNIDENTIFIED CONDITIONS BY DSA BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE
BE DISCOVERED. THESE DRAWINGS AND WORK. (SECTION 4-317(C), PART 1, TITLE 24, | CERTIFY THAT:
SPECIFICATIONS DO NOT INCLUDE THE CCR)
NECESSARY COMPONENTS FOR (X) IS / ARE IN GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH THE PROJECT DESIGN INTENT
CONSTRUCTION SAFETY. (X) HAVE BEEN COORDINATED WITH THE PROJECT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
CHANGES TO THE APPROVED DRAWINGS
AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE MADE /&\ﬁ é//%ﬁ
BY ADDENDA OR A CONSTRUCTION / 12/15/2020 —
CHANGE DOCUMENT (CCD). SIGNATURE 4 DATE @:‘Duﬂ E?,;\/\‘
CUTTING, BORING, SAWCUTTING OR ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER DESIGNATED TO BE IN ST Sg78)
DRILLING THROUGH THE EXISTING OR NEW GENERAL RESPONSIBLE CHARGE '/w -;S‘ (,L' »\_
STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS SHALL NOT TO BE [ |« <\
STARTED UNTIL THE DETAILS HAVE BEEN KENNETH SALYER Ex  NO.C1o082 T
REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE PRINT NAME V4 Iy ]
ARCHITECT, AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER VAU oM |
OF RECORD. C-19082 11-30-21 \2 7 RN
LICENSE NUMBER EXPIRATION DATE N 7w =Y/
NF oS
™ (E) EXISTING FRP FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC PTC POST TENSIONED CONCRETE
AB ANCHOR BOLT FRT FIRE RETARDANT TREATED PTD PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER / PAINTED MISSION BLVD.
AC PAVING  ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVING FS FINISH SURFACE PTN PARTITION
NORTH ARROW WALL TYPE CALLOUT FTG FOOTING PTS PNEUMATIC TUBE STATION / SYSTEM b , culpsBLDL  b—
- ] ACC ACCESS/ACCESSIBLE GB GRAB BAR PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE wif  PHIRLES ==
PN TICK INDICATES PLAN NORTH WALL TYPE MARK - SEE A10.10 ACP ACOUSTICAL CEILING PANEL GFRC GLASS FIBER REINFORCED PVMT PAVEMENT % _—= @D
ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE CONCRETE QT QUARRY TILE = <
ARROW INDICATES TRUE NORTH ADJ ADJACENT/ADJUSTABLE GL GLASS TYPE R RADIUS, RISER ] o)
AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR GLB GLUE LAMINATED BEAM RB RESILIENT BASE @ =
X MATCHLINE REFERENCE AGG AGGREGATE GYP BD GYPSUM BOARD RD ROOF DRAIN : s
SIM ELEVATION CALLOUT AHU AIR HANDLING UNIT GYPPLAS  GYPSUM PLASTIC RECEPT ECEPTACLE | &
X LOCATION ON SHEET ARCH ARCHITECTURAL HB HOSE BIBB REF REFERENCE i _
INDICATES A SIMILAR CONDITION ATT ATTENUATION HD HEAVY DUTY REFL REFLECT(ED), (IVE) RIVERSIDE DR. z = E. RIVERSIDE DR.
LOCATION ON SHEET SHEET WHERE PLAN IS DRAWN AUTO AUTOMATIC HDR HEADER REFL REFLECT(ED), (IVE) 3 =
SHEET WHERE ELEVATION IS DRAWN BD BOARD HDWR HARDWARE REFR REFRIGERATOR \ CHINO AVE. o z uif
A1 KEYNOTE BLCG BLOCKING HGT HEIGHT REINF REINFORCE/REINFORCED/ =z E <
ELEVATION CALLOUT BUR BUILT UP ROOFING HM HOLLOW METAL REINFORCEMENT L = o
(YEIGAL FOR EXTERIOR AND ITERIOR) E— KEYNOTE NUMBER (SEE LEGEND ON SHEET) CABT CABINET HP HIGH POINT REM REMOVE o o
Ad A2 LOCATION ON SHEET CF CUBIC FEET HSS HOLLOW STEEL SECTION RH ROUND HEAD 2| EpisoN AVE
* CFClI CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, ID INSIDE DIAMTER RHS ROUND HEAD SCREW -
SHEET WHERE ELEVATION IS DRAWN ROOM EXITING INFORMATION CONTRACTOR INSTALLED INT INTERIOR RO ROUGH OPENING COLLEGE PARK AVE. EUCALYTUS AVE
A3 INV INVERT ROW RIGHT OF WAY :
ELEVATION CALLOUT - ALT. ROOM NAME AREA (SQFT) CFOl CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, LANDS LANDSCAPE SCH SCHEDULE (FOR PIPE)
(TYPICAL FOR EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR) OWNER INSTALLED LAV LAVATORY SCHED SCHEDULE / SCHEDULING
18/AX.XX® LOCATION & SHEET WHERE OCCUPANT LOAD (AREA DIVIDED BY LOAD FACTOR) CG CORNER GUARD LLH LONG LEG HORIZONTAL SD STORM DRAIN / SOAP DISPENSER
~ ELEVATION IS DRAWN OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR (REFER TO TABLE 1004.1.1) CJ CONTROL JOINT LLV LONG LEG VERTICAL SECT SECTION PROJECT SITE
CL CENTER LINE LP LOW POINT SG SAFETY GLASS
CLF CHAIN LINK FENCE LT WT LIGHT WEIGHT SHT SHEET
SECTION CALLOUT S I BT g e e vasonmy N S AT sorew
INDICATES A SIMILAR CONDITION co CLEANOUT MB MACHINE BOLT SND SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL
AXX.X LOCATION ON SHEET WIC CASEWORK TAG coL COLUMN MDF MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD sSovV SHUT OFF VALVE
% SHEET WHERE SECTION IS DRAWN COMP COMPRESSION / COMPOSITE MDO MEDIUM DENSITY OVERLAY SPEC SPECIFICATIONS
MANUFACTURER REFERENCE AND MODEL NUMBER CF CUBIC FEET MECH MECHANICAL SS STAINLESS STEEL
COORD COORDINATE MED MEDIUM STC SOUND TRAMISSION CLASS
CORR CORRUGATED MEMB MEMBRANE STL STEEL
A Sll\/b\ DETAIL CALLOUT Wisto | U cT CERAMIC TILE MFR MANUFACTURER STSMS SELF TAPPING SHEET METAL SCREW
INDICATES A SIMILAR CONDITION wo[HT b CTSK COUNTER SKUNK MH MANHOLE SUSP SUSPENDED
\AXXK) LOCATION ON SHEET CABINET DEPTH cwW CURTAINWALL MO MASONRY OPENING Y SHEET VINYL
SHEET WHERE SECTION IS DRAWN CABINET HEIGHT BEPR BE,PNRKEngEF%L?\,ETF;\'T,E SSION WE m%JANJ ED ?YM %EAAADE TRICAL
CABINET WIDTH DIM DIMENSION NIC NOT IN CONTRACT T&B TOP AND BOTTOM
DISP DISPENSER NR NON RATED TO TOP OF
DS DOWNSPOUT NRC NOISE REDUCTION COEFFICIENT TOC TOP OF CURB / CONCRETE
CONTROL OR DATUM POINT DTL DETAIL NTS NOT TO SCALE TOP TOP OF PARAPET
$ FIRST FLOOR®—— NAME OF ELEVATION (IF APPLICABLE) DW DISHWASHER o/ OVER TOS TOP OF STEEL
+0'-0" & ELEVATION ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR E/W EACH WAY O/A OVERALL TOoW TOP OF WALL
EIFS EXTERIOR INSULATION FINISH oc ON CENTER TPD TOILET PAPER DISPENSER
SYSTEM oD OUTSIDE DIAMTER TS TACKABLE SURFACE
EJ EXPANSION JOINT OFClI OWNER FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR u/C UNDER CABINET (OR COUNTER
GRID BUBBLE ELEC ELECTRICAL INSTALLED UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
EXISTING BUILDING GRID SYMBOL ELEV ELEVATION / ELEVATOR OFOl OWNER FURNISHED, OWNER UR URINAL COLLEGE PARK AVE.
ENCL ENCLOSE / ENCLOSURE INSTALLED VAC VACUUM
@ o GRID NUMBER DISCIPLINE SHEET TYPE BUILDING LETTER, OFVI OWNER FURNISHED, VENDOR VB VAPOR BARRIER
SEGMENT, EOS EDGE OF SLAB INSTALLED VCT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE
“ NEW BUILDING GRID SYMBOL e D SIS OTES (USER DEFINED) EP ELECTRICAL PANEL OH OPPOSITE HAND VIF VERIFY IN FIELD H
L LANDSCAPE 2 FLOORPLAN EQ EQUAL OPER OPERABLE VTR VENT THROUGH ROOF -
A ARCHITECTURE 3 CEILING PLAN USED ONLY IF REQUIRED. ESC EXCUTCHEON OPNG OPENING VWC VINYL WALL COVERING =
DOOR CALLOUT | INTERIORS 4 ROOFPLAN IF NOT, COLUMN IS EWC ELECTRIC WATER COOLER ORD OVERFLOW ROOF DRAIN W/ WITH = (
DOOR NUMBER Q  EQUIPMENT 5 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OMITTED. EXP EXPOSED P/L PROPERTY LINE W/0 WITHOUT =
(A101e)— S STRUCTURAL 6  SECTIONS FA FIRE ALARM PA PUBLIC ADDRESS WB WOOD BASE =
P PLUMBING 7 ENLARGED PLANS FD FLOOR DRAIN PAF POWDER ACTUATED FASTENER wC WATER CLOSET = | HHH]FHH
e D R ELEVATIONS FDC FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION PAVING WD WOOD J = %HWL%H
Cn EIREALARM o DeTALS FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER PCC PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE WDW WINDOW . C 5 83
INTERIOR FINISH CALLOUT = = e FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER W/ CABINET PAVING WGT WEIGHT WFH_\_\_HHHHHH <%
AU AYEQUIPMENT SR FF FINISH FLOOR PED PEDESTRIAN WH WATER HEATER o« N 2 PROJECT LOCATION
@ MATERIAL FINISH TYPE K KITCHEN DISCIPLINE SHEETTYPE  SERIES/ORDER  (IF APPLICABLE) FG FINISH GRADE PERF PERFORATED WP WATERPROOFING/WALL M - .
(SEE FINISH SCHEDULE) FP  FIRE PROTECTION FH FIRE HYDRANT PERIM PERIMETER PROTECTION = || m HHHHH%H 7%\
\ \ FHC FIRE HOSE CABINET PERP PERPENDICULAR WR WATER RESISTANT | E : ‘
WINDOW CALLOUT \ \ \ FSH FLAT HEAD SCREW PH PANIC HARDWARE WRGB WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD e )
WINDOW NUMBER ! ! \ FIN FINISH PIV POST INDICATOR VALVE WS WOOD SCREW = FHHHHHHH
FLR FLOOR PL PLATE WSCT WAINSCOT — 7
(SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE) A A 1 . 1 1 A . A FOC FACE OF CONCRETE PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE WWF WELDED WIRE FABRIC = H J
\ - ~ | FOF FACE OF FINISH PLAS PLASTER = H‘H‘\'HHHH‘H‘HH}-H I y
/ / / FOM FACE OF MASONRY PLUMB PLUMBING =
/ FOS FACE OF STUD PNL PANEL - WHH.’.\.H_\H%H_W U J
/ FP FIREPROOFING PNT PAINT / PAINTED = ! J
BULIDING LETTER FLOOR LEVEL OR SEGMENT FR FIRE RATED POC POINT OF CONNECTION NOTE: — " | | | | ‘ | | ‘ | | ‘ | | ‘ | ” ‘ | | m H I N
(FAPPLICABLE)  SEQUENTIAL  (IF APPLICABLE) FRG FIRE RATED GLASS POLY ISO POLYISOCYANURATE OTHER ABBREVIATIONS USED ON THESE S E 1
ORDER FV FIELD VERIFY PREFIN PREFINISHED DRAWINGS ARE CONSIDERED STANDARDS IN |
PREP PREP / PREPARATION THE BUILDING INDUSTRY. CONTACT ARCHITECT S o R R

N
PLEASE RECYCLE &®

AGENCY ( IDENTIFICATION STAMP \

APPROVAL.: DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

APP:04-119722 INC:
REVIEWED FOR

FLS @ ACS [O]

08/19/2021 j

ss [O

QA\TE:

\

Chaffey College

HMC Architectc 70 ARCEN
Y INe Mielilteees ST T IN
R Y ! \.\J LAY
O TGN
l! .;""W' s )
5009006-000 [« = nOocig0s2 ™ wl]
\ AL - J-H(\;. R |
AN N AT 4
- L1l .
3546 CONCOURS STREET ‘Q}%— 119 §§1/
ONTARIO, CA 91764 NLOF A\ A
909 989 9979 / www.hmcarchitects.com ——

A DESCRIPTION

DATE

FACILITY:

CHAFFEY COLLEGE | CHINO CAMPUS
5897 COLLEGE PARK AVE.
CHINO, CA 91710

PROJECT:
CHINO INSTRUCTIONAL BUILDING

SHEET NAME:
PROJECT DATA SHEET

DSA APPROVAL

FILE NO.: 36-C1 A# : 04-119722

CLIENT PROJ NO:

(0.11

DATE: 08.05.2021

SHEET:



THE LINE SHOWN ABOVE IS
EXACTLY ONE INCH LONG AT THIS
SHEETS ORIGINAL PAGE SIZE

8/5/2021 9:08:09 AM

DRAWING LIST- VOLUME 1 DRAWING LIST- VOLUME 2 APPROVAL: (o PETECATON ST N

APP: 04-119722 INC:

GENERAL SHEET GENERAL SHEET FIRE ALARM REVIEWED FOR
HMC ARCHITECTS A10.43 ROOF DETAILS HMC ARCHITECTS INTEGRAL ss M FLS O ACS [0
G0.10 COVER SHEET - VOLUME 1 A10.44 ROOF DETAILS G0.20 COVER SHEET - VOLUME 2 FA0.01 FIRE ALARM LEGEND, GENERAL NOTES, AND ABBREVIATIONS QATE: 08/19/2021 j
G0.11 PROJECT DATA SHEET A10.51 STAIR DETAILS G0.21 SHEET INDEX - VOLUME 2 FA1.21 FIRE ALARM SITE PLAN
G0.12 SHEET INDEX - VOLUME 1 A10.52 STAIR DETAILS 2 FA3.11 FIRE ALARM PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - OVERALL
3 A10.53 ELEVATOR DETAILS FA3.11A FIRE ALARM PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - SEGMENT A
A10.61 MILLWORK DETAILS MECHANICAL FA3.11B FIRE ALARM PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - SEGMENT B
PROJECT ANALYSIS A10.62 MILLWORK DETAILS INTEGRAL GROUP FA3.21 FIRE ALARM PLAN - SECOND FLOOR - OVERALL
HMC ARCHITECTS A10.63 FINISH DETAILS MO0.01 MECHANICAL LEGEND, ABBREVIATIONS, AND GENERAL NOTES FA3.21A FIRE ALARM PLAN - SECOND FLOOR - SEGMENT A
G1.11 CODE ANALYSIS SITE PLAN A10.71 ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS MO0.02 MECHANICAL SCHEDULE FA3.21B FIRE ALARM PLAN - SECOND FLOOR - SEGMENT B
G1.21 FLOOR PLANS - OCCUPANCY ANALYSIS A10.81 SIGNAGE DETAILS MO0.03 MECHANICAL SCHEDULE FA4.11 ROOF - FIRE ALARM FLOOR PLAN
G1.31 FLOOR PLANS - EXITING ANALYSIS A10.82 SIGNAGE DETAILS M0.04 MECHANICAL SCHEDULE FA4 11A ROOF - SEGMENT A - FIRE ALARM FLOOR PLAN \
G1.41 FIRE ACCESS PLAN A10.91 MISCELLANEOUS DETAILS MO.11 TITLE 24 COMPLIANCE FORMS FA4.11B ROOF - SEGMENT B - FIRE ALARM FLOOR PLAN
G1.51 SOLAR READY COMPLIANCE 102 M0.12 TITLE 24 COMPLIANCE FORMS FA5.01 FIRE ALARM DETAILS
5 M0.13 TITLE 24 COMPLIANCE FORMS FA6.01 FIRE ALARM RISER
MO.14 CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION FORMS FA6.02 FIRE ALARM BATTERY AND VOLTAGE DROP CALCULATIONS
STRUCTURAL M0.15 CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION FORMS 14
CIVIL SAIFUL BOUQUET M1.11 MECHANICAL ZONING PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - OVERALL
PSOMAS S0.00 COVER SHEET AND SHEET LIST M1.21 MECHANICAL ZONING PLAN - SECOND FLOOR - OVERALL TELECOM
C0.00 TITLE SHEET AND GENERAL NOTES S0.01 GENERAL NOTES M2.11 MECHANICAL PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - OVERALL WAVEGUIDE
C0.01 EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN S0.02 GENERAL NOTES M2.11A MECHANICAL PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - SEGMENT A T000 TELECOM SYMBOLS AND NOTES
C1.00 DEMOLITION PLAN $0.03 GENERAL NOTES M2.11B MECHANICAL PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - SEGMENT B T001 TELECOM STANDARDS (1 OF 3)
C2.00 HORIZONTAL CONTROL PLAN S0.04 GENERAL NOTES M2.21 MECHANICAL PLAN - SECOND FLOOR - OVERALL T002 TELECOM STANDARDS (2 OF 3)
C3.00 GRADING PLAN S0.05 GENERAL NOTES M2.21A MECHANICAL PLAN - SECOND FLOOR - SEGMENT A T003 TELECOM STANDARDS (3 OF 3)
C4.00 UTILITY PLAN S0.06 ABBREVIATIONS M2.21B MECHANICAL PLAN - SECOND FLOOR - SEGMENT B T100 TELECOM SITE PLAN
C5.00 EROSION CONTROL PLAN S0.11 TYPICAL REINFORCING STEEL DETAILS M4.11 MECHANICAL ROOF PLAN - OVERALL T101A TELECOM 1ST FLOOR PLAN - SEGMENT A : N A~ A L N —
C9.00 CIVIL DETAILS S0.12 TYPICAL CONCRETE DETAILS M4.11A MECHANICAL ROOF PLAN - SEGMENT A T101B TELECOM 1ST FLOOR PLAN - SEGMENT B HIVIC, Arenitecrs 7D ARCLN
N ARV B W) I | R G v ) B N T IN
C9.01 CIVIL DETAILS S0.13 TYPICAL CONCRETE DETAILS M4.11B MECHANICAL ROOF PLAN - SEGMENT B T102A TELECOM 2ND FLOOR PLAN - SEGMENT A /: DAY, ’<‘~"T\
9 S0.41 TYPICAL STEEL NON-FRAME DETAILS M4.20 MECHANICAL ISOMETRIC VIEWS T102B TELECOM 2ND FLOOR PLAN - SEGMENT B / ~ %\\ «”,; A
S0.42 TYPICAL STEEL HSS & MISC DETAILS M5.10 MECHANICAL DIAGRAM - AIR T201 TELECOM ENLARGED PLANS 5009006-000 i :::; '.‘_:} oA
LANDSCAPE S0.51 TYPICAL STEEL DECK DETAILS M5.11 MECHANICAL DIAGRAM - AIR T202 TELECOM RACK ELEVATIONS I* = no.Croos2 ™ w]
EPT DESIGN S0.52 TYPICAL STEEL DECK DETAILS M5.12 MECHANICAL DIAGRAM - REFRIGERANT RISER DIAGRAM T301 TELECOM RISER DIAGRAMS \ Lo Sty | ]
L0.00 OVERALL SITE PLAN 50.53 TYPICAL DETAILS - METAL DECK M6.10 MECHANICAL DUCT DETAILS 12 \22 AT
L1.00 MASTER CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE AND NOTES S0.61 TYPICAL DETAILS - METAL STUDS M6.11 MECHANICAL DUCT DETAILS 3546 CONCOURS STREET ‘Q}' 11-59 54
L1.02 CONSTRUCTION PLAN ENLARGEMENT S0.63 TYPICAL DETAILS - METAL STUD WALL AT CONCRETE M6.13 MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT MOUNTING DETAILS WAVEGUIDE 909 989 9979 / www.hmcarchitects.com S
E 2; ggsggﬂg:gs ggﬁ:tg FILLED DECK M6.14 MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT MOUNTING DETAILS AV000 AV SYSTEM LEGEND
o CONSTRUCTION DETAILS S0.64 'II:')EIE’:IEAL DETAILS - METAL STUD WALL AT BARE METAL M6.15 MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT MOUNTING DETAILS AV101A AV TYPICAL SYSTEMS KEY - 1ST FLOOR - SEGMENT A
: M6.16 MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT MOUNTING DETAILS AV101B AV TYPICAL SYSTEMS KEY - 1ST FLOOR - SEGMENT B
L1.54 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS S0.65 TYPICAL DETAILS - METAL STUD WALL AT CONCRETE M7.10 MECHANICAL CONTROL DIAGRAMS AVA 82A AV TYPICAL :Y:TEM? KEY - Zle FLCC))OR -SSEGMENT A A DESCRIPTION DATE
L2.00 IRRIGATION SCHEDULE, NOTES, & HYDROZONE PLAN FILLED 32 AV102B AV TYPIGAL SYSTEMS KEY - 2ND FLOOR - SEGMENT B
L2.01 IRRIGATION PLAN S0.66 TYPICAL DETAILS - METAL STUD WALL TO BARE METAL - -
902 RRIGATION PLAN DECK AV301 AV SYSTEM - ENLARGED PLANS
: i AV302 AV SYSTEM - ENLARGED PLANS
L2 51 IRRIGATION DETAILS S0.70 TYPICAL DETAILS - UNISTRUT PLUMBING
S0.91 TYPICAL VERTICAL TRANSPORTATION DETAILS AV303 AV SYSTEM - ENLARGED PLANS
L2.52 IRRIGATION DETAILS 100 3D - ISOMETRIC VIEWS INTEGRAL GROUP AV304 AV SYSTEM - ENLARGED PLANS
L3.00 PLANTING SCHEDULES AND NOTES - -
e iighviliviieste S1.10 OVERALL SECTIONS P0.01 PLUMBING LEGEND, ABBREVIATIONS, AND GENERAL NOTES AV351 AV SYSTEM SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS
e iighvilivditaih 51,20 LOADING PLANS P0.02 PLUMBING SCHEDULES AND CALCULATIONS AV352 AV SYSTEM SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS
: P1.11 PLUMBING SITE PLAN 11
L3.51 PLANTING DETAILS 5210 1STFLOOR FOUNDATION - OVERALL P2.01 PLUMBING PLAN - UNDERGROUND - OVERALL
17 S2.10A 1ST FLOOR FOUNDATION - SEGMENT A P2.01A PLUMBING PLAN - UNDERGROUND - SEGMENT A
S2.108 1STFLOOR FOUNDATION - SEGMENT B P2.01B PLUMBING PLAN - UNDERGROUND - SEGMENT B \EV%EGUIDE
ARCHITECTURE 5220 2ND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN - OVERALL P2.11 PLUMBING PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - OVERALL
HMC ARCHITECTS S2.20A 2ND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN - SEGMENT A P2.A1A PLUMBING PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - SEGMENT A =AVO0D AVINFRASTRUCTURE LEGEND
A1.11 CAMPUS SITE PLAN S2.20B 2ND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN - SEGMENT B P2.1 1B PLUMBING PLAN B FIRST FLOOR ) SEGMENT B EAV001 AV INFRASTRUCTURE STANDARD DETAILS
A1.21 PROJECT SITE PLAN S2.30 LOW ROOF FRAMING PLAN - OVERALL P2.21 PLUMBING PLAN B SECOND FLOC;R OVERALL EAV101A AV INFRASTRUCTURE PLAN - 1ST FLOOR - SEGMENT A
A2 11A FLOOR PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - SEGMENT A S2.40 ROOF FRAMING PLAN - OVERALL P2.21B PLUMBING PLAN - SECOND FLOOR - SEGMENT B EAV102A AV INFRASTRUCTURE PLAN - 2ND FLOOR - SEGMENT A
A2 11B FLOOR PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - SEGMENT B S2.40A ROOF FRAMING PLAN - SEGMENT A : - - EAV102B AV INFRASTRUCTURE PLAN - 2ND FLOOR - SEGMENT B
A2.12A FLOOR PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - DIMENSION & WALL TYPES PLAN S2.40B ROOF FRAMING PLAN - SEGMENT B P3.00 PLUMBING EMLARGED PLANS EAV301 AV INFRASTRUCTURE - ENLARGED PLANS
- - - - P4.11 PLUMBING ROOF PLAN - OVERALL
SEGMENT A $2.50 MECHANICAL ROOF FRAMING - OVERALL Pd 1A o UMBING ROOF PLAN - SEGMENT A EAV302 AV INFRASTRUCTURE - ENLARGED PLANS
A2.12B FLOOR PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - DIMENSION & WALL TYPES PLAN - S2.50A MECHANICAL ROOF FRAMING - SEGMENT A P4 11B PLUMBING ROOF PLAN ) SEGMENT B EAV303 AV INFRASTRUCTURE - ENLARGED PLANS
SEGMENT B S2.50B MECHANICAL ROOF FRAMING - SEGMENT B : i 9
A2.13A FLOOR PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - SLAB PLAN - SEGMENT A S3.01 FOUNDATION SCHEDULE AND DETAILS P5.10 DOMESTIC HOT & COLD WATER ISOMETRIC
A2.13B FLOOR PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - SLAB PLAN - SEGMENT B $3.02 GRADE BEAM SCHEDULE AND DETAILS PS5.11 DOMESTIC HOT & COLD WATER ISOMETRIC FIRE PROTECTION
A2.14A FLOOR PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - FINISH PLAN - SEGMENT A S4.01 STEEL COLUMN SCHEDULE P5.20 SANITARY WASTE AND VENT ISOMETRIC PACIFIC FIRE PROTECTION
A2.14B FLOOR PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - FINISH PLAN - SEGMENT B S4.10 COLUMN DETAILS gg-i; 2¢SESRDYR\2’|:%EE?§ODI\XEET"‘FLC':SOMETR'C FPO.1A HYDRAULIC REFERENCE FIRE PROTECTION PLAN
A2.21 FLOOR PLAN - SECOND FLOOR - OVERALL S5.10 EBF FRAME ELEVATIONS : FP0.1B PROJECT FIRE FLOW INFORMATION
A2.21A FLOOR PLAN - SECOND FLOOR - SEGMENT A S5.11 MISCELLANEOUS ELEVATIONS P6.00 PLUMBING DETAILS FPO.1 FIRE PROTECTION DETAILS
A2.21B FLOOR PLAN - SECOND FLOOR - SEGMENT B S$5.20 STEEL EBF SCHEDULE AND DETAILS P6.01 PLUMBING DETAILS FPO.2 FIRE PROTECTION DETAILS
A2.22A FLOOR PLAN - SECOND FLOOR - DIMENSION & WALL TYPES PLAN - S5.21 STEEL EBF DETAILS P6.02 PLUMBING DETAILS FP0.3 FIRE PROTECTION DETAILS
SEGMENT A S5.22 STEEL EBF SCHEDULE AND DETAILS 24 FP1.0 FIRST FLOOR FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - OVERALL
A2.22B FLOOR PLAN - SECOND FLOOR - DIMENSION & WALL TYPES PLAN - S5.23 SECTIONS AND DETAILS FP1.1 FIRST FLOOR FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - SEGMENT A
SEGMENT B $5.30 MISCELLANEOUS ELEVATIONS FP1.2 FIRST FLOOR FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - SEGMENT B
A2.23A FLOOR PLAN - SECOND FLOOR - SLAB PLAN - SEGMENT A S5.31 MISCELLANEOUS ELEVATIONS ELECTRICAL FP1.2A LOW ROOF FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - SEGMENT B
A2.23B FLOOR PLAN - SECOND FLOOR - SLAB PLAN - SEGMENT B 36,00 EXTERIOR STUD ELEVATIONS INTEGRAL GROUP FP1.3 SECOND FLOOR FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - OVERALL
A2.24A FLOOR PLAN - SECOND FLOOR - FINISH PLAN - SEGMENT A
A2.248B FLOOR PLAN - SECOND FLOOR - FINISH PLAN - SEGMENT B 56.01 EXTERIOR STUD ELEVATIONS E0.01 ELECTRICAL GENERAL NOTES AND ABBREVIATIONS i SECOND FLOOR FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - SEGMENT A
: X - - $6.02 EXTERIOR STUD ELEVATIONS £0.02 ELECTRICAL LEGEND FP1.5 SECOND FLOOR FIRE PROTECTION PLAN - SEGMENT B
A3.11 CEILING PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - OVERALL $6.03 EXTERIOR STUD ELEVATIONS £0.03 LIGHTING EIXTURE SCHEDULE FP2.0 FIRST FLOOR FIRE CEILING PLAN - OVERALL
A3.T1A CEILING PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - SEGMENT A S7.00 WALL SECTIONS E0.04 LIGHTING CONTROL SEQUENCE OF OPERATIONS FP2.1 FIRST FLOOR FIRE PROTECTION CEILING PLAN - SEGMENT A
A3.11B CEILING PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - SEGMENT B S7.01 WALL SECTIONS £0.10 TITLE24 COMPLIANCE FORMS FP2.2 FIRST FLOOR FIRE PROTECTION CEILING PLAN - SEGMENT B
A3.21 CEILING PLAN - SECOND FLOOR - OVERALL $7.02 WALL SECTIONS E0.11 TITLE24 COMPLIANCE FORMS FP2.3 SECOND FLOOR FIRE PROTECTION CEILING PLAN - OVERALL
A3.21A CEILING PLAN - SECOND FLOOR - SEGMENT A S$7.03 WALL SECTIONS FP2.4 SECOND FLOOR FIRE PROTECTION CEILING PLAN - SEGMENT A
A3.21B CEILING PLAN - SECOND FLOOR - SEGMENT B E0.12 TITLE24 COMPLIANCE FORMS
: i i S7.04 WALL SECTIONS FP2.5 SECOND FLOOR FIRE PROTECTION CEILING PLAN - SEGMENT B
ALY ROOF PLAN E1.21 ELECTRICAL POWER CAMPUS SITE PLAN
AA1A ROOF PLAN - SEGMENT A §7.05 WALL SECTIONS E1.22 ELECTRICAL POWER AND LIGHTING SITE PLAN FP3.0 BUILDING CROSS SECTIONS
' ) S7.06 WALL SECTIONS E2.11 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING CEILING PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - OVERALL FP3.1 BUILDING CROSS SECTION
A4.11B ROOF PLAN - SEGMENT B : 20
AdA2A ROOF SLAB PLAN - SEGMENT A S7.07 WALL SECTIONS E2.11A ELECTRICAL LIGHTING CEILING PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - SEGMENT
A412B ROOF SLAB PLAN - SEGMENT B S7.08 WALL SECTIONS A
: - S7.09 WALL SECTIONS E2.11B ELECTRICAL LIGHTING CEILING PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - SEGMENT SECURITY
A5.11 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS 5710 WALL SECTIONS B SIEMENS
A5.12 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS S7.11 WALL SECTIONS E2.21 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING CEILING PLAN - SECOND FLOOR - SE-C1 SECURITY SYSTEM - COVER PAGE
AS.13 PARTIAL EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS S7.12 WALL SECTIONS OVERALL SE-00.1 SECURITY SYSTEM - FLOOR PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - OVERALL
A5.21 EXTERIOR INSULATED METAL PANEL ELEVATIONS S713 WALL SECTIONS E2.21A ELECTRICAL LIGHTING CEILING PLAN - SECOND FLOOR - SE-00.2 SECURITY SYSTEM - FLOOR PLAN - SECOND FLOOR - OVERALL
A5.22 EXTERIOR INSULATED METAL PANEL ELEVATIONS S7.50 DETAILS SEGMENT A SE-01A SECURITY SYSTEM - FLOOR PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - SEGMENT A
A5.23 EXTERIOR INSULATED METAL PANEL ELEVATIONS S7.51 DETAILS E2.21B EIEE;%ATER[J]?’A%L LIGHTING CEILING PLAN - SECOND FLOOR - SE-01B SECURITY SYSTEM - FLOOR PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - SEGMENT B
A5.31 EXTERIOR PLASTER ELEVATIONS $8.00 FOUNDATION SECTIONS AND DETAILS SE-02A SECURITY SYSTEM - FLOOR PLAN - SECOND FLOOR - SEGMENT A
A5.32 EXTERIOR PLASTER ELEVATIONS E3.11 ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - OVERALL SE-02B SECURITY SYSTEM - FLOOR PLAN - SECOND FLOOR - SEGMENT B
S8.20 STEEL SECTIONS AND DETAILS E3.11A ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - SEGMENT A
AB.11 BUILDING SECTIONS - SE-D1 SECURITY SYSTEM - TYPICAL DOOR DETAILS
S8.21 DETAILS AND SECTIONS E3.11B ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - SEGMENT B
AB.12 BUILDING SECTIONS : SE-D2 SECURITY SYSTEM - TYPICAL DETAILS
S$8.22 SECTIONS AND DETAILS E3.21 ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN - SECOND FLOOR - OVERALL
AB.13 BUILDING SECTIONS - SP-01 SECURITY SYSTEM - TYPICAL ACCESS CONTROL PANEL DETAILS
$8.30 SUCCESS CENTER E3.21A ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN - SECOND FLOOR - SEGMENT A
AB.21 WALL SECTIONS S8.50 SKYLIGHT FRAMING : SE-W1 SECURITY SYSTEM - TYPICAL ACCESS CONTROL PANEL WIRING
AB.22 WALL SECTIONS S8 51 SECTIONS AND DETAILS E3.21B ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN - SECOND FLOOR - SEGMENT B DIAGRAM
AB.23 WALL SECTIONS ' E4.11 ELECTRICAL POWER ROOF PLAN - OVERALL SE-R1 SECURITY SYSTEM - RISER DIAGRAM
S8.52 SECTIONS AND DETAILS
AB.24 WALL SECTIONS E4.11A ELECTRICAL POWER ROOF PLAN - SEGMENT A SE-S1 SECURITY SYSTEM - DEVICE SCHEDULE
S8.53 SECTIONS AND DETAILS E4.11B ELECTRICAL POWER ROOF PLAN - SEGMENT B
A7.11 ENLARGED TOILET PLANS AND ELEVATIONS : - 13
S8.54 SECTIONS AND DETAILS
A7.12 ENLARGED TOILET PLANS AND ELEVATIONS E5.01 ELECTRICAL ENLARGED PLANS AND ELEVATIONS
$8.55 SECTIONS AND DETAILS E5 10 ELEGTRIGAL DETAILS
A7.21 ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS & ELEVATIONS S8.56 SECTIONS AND DETAILS :
A7.31 ENLARGED STAIR #1 - PLANS AND SECTIONS ES5.11 ELECTRICAL DETAILS
$8.60 SUBSTATION PAD AND SCREEN WALLS
A7.32 ENLARGED STAIR #2 - PLANS AND SECTIONS ES5.12 ELECTRICAL DETAILS
$9.01 ENLARGED STAIR-1 PLANS AND SECTIONS
A7.41 ENLARGED ELEVATOR PLANS, ELEVATIONS, AND SECTIONS E5.13 ELECTRICAL DETAILS
$9.02 ENLARGED STAIR-2 PLANS AND SECTIONS
A7.51 ENLARGED SKYLIGHT PLANS, ELEVATIONS, AND SECTIONS ES5.14 ELECTRICAL DETAILS
S9.11 ENLARGED STAIR SECTIONS AND DETAILS
E5.21 LIGHTING CONTROL DETAILS
AT7.52 SKYLIGHT PLAN & SECTION VIEW S9.12 ENLARGED STAIR SECTIONS AND DETAILS
A7 53 SKYLIGHT DETAILS 5o E6.01 ELECTRICAL FEEDER SCHEDULE AND LOAD CALCULATIONS
A7.54 SKYLIGHT COMPONENTS E6.02 ELECTRICAL SINGLE LINE DIAGRAMS
A7.61 ENLARGED EQUIPMENT SCREEN PLANS AND ELEVATIONS E7.01 ELECTRICAL PANEL SCHEDULES
A8.11 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - FIRST FLOOR E7.02 ELECTRICAL PANEL SCHEDULES
A8.12 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - FIRST FLOOR EQ9.01 ELECTRICAL EGRESS CALCULATION - LEVEL L1
A8.13 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - FIRST FLOOR EQ9.02 ELECTRICAL EGRESS CALCULATION - LEVEL L2
A8.14 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - FIRST FLOOR E9.03 ELECTRICAL EGRESS CALCULATION - SITE PLAN
A8.21 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - SECOND FLOOR 38
A8.22 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS - SECOND FLOOR
A8.31 INTERIOR INSULATED METAL PANEL ELEVATIONS
A9.11 DOOR SCHEDULE
A9.21 WINDOW SCHEDULE
A9.22 WINDOW SCHEDULE
A9.23 WINDOW SCHEDULE
A9.31 FINISH SCHEDULE EACILITY:
A10.01 SITE DETAILS
218-1; x:tt EEFT’ZSLS NON RATED CHAFFEY COLLEGE | CHINO CAMPUS
' i 5897 COLLEGE PARK AVE.
A10.13 WALL DETAILS - FIRE RATED CHINO. CA 91710
A10.14 WALL DETAILS - PLASTER J
A10.15 WALL DETAILS - INSULATED METAL PANEL
A10.16 WALL DETAILS - DRIFT JOINTS PROJECT:
A10.17 PLANTER DETAILS
A10.21 DOOR DETAILS CHINO INSTRUCTIONAL BUILDING
A10.22 CURTAINWALL DETAILS
A10.23 CURTAINWALL DETAILS
A10.24 CURTAINWALL DETAILS SHEET NAME:
A10.25 STOREFRONT DETAILS
A10.26 DEMOUNTABLE PARTITION DETAILS SHEET INDEX - VOLUME 1
A10.31 SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL CEILING DETAILS (DSA)
A10.32 CEILING DETAILS
A10.33 CEILING DETAILS
A10.34 CEILING DETAILS DSA APPROVAL
A10.35 CEILING/ WOOD WALL DETAILS
A10.41 ROOF DETAILS FILE NO.: 36-C1 A#: 04-119722
A10.42 ROOF DETAILS
VOLUME 1 - TOTAL SHEETS 225 VOLUME 2 - TOTAL SHEETS 175 DATE: 08.05.2021 CLIENT PROJ NO:
PROJECT TOTAL SHEETS 400
SHEET:

(0.12

N
PLEASE RECYCLE &®



THE LINE SHOWN ABOVE IS
EXACTLY ONE INCH LONG AT THIS
SHEETS ORIGINAL PAGE SIZE

DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IN GENERAL RESPONSIBLE AGENCY
IDENTIFICATION STAMP

CHARGE STATEMENT APPROVAL: Gv. OF THE STATE ARCHITEg
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THE POT IDENTIFIED IN THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS MEET THE

REQUIREMENTS OF THE CURRENT APPLICABLE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE REVIEWED FOR

(CBC) ACCESSIBILITY PROVISIONS FOR PATH OF TRAVEL REQUIREMENTS FOR ss@ FLs@O  Acs [
ALTERATIONS, ADDITIONS AND STRUCTURAL REPAIRS. AS PART OF THE

DESIGN OF THIS PROJECT, THE POT WAS EXAMINED AND ANY ELEIMATES QATE: 08/19/2021 j
COMPONENTS OR PORTIONS OF THE POT THAT WERE DETERMINED TO BE

NON COMPLIANT WITH THE CBC HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED AND THE CORRECTIVE
WORK NECESSARY TO BRING THEM INTO COMPLIANCE HAS BEEN INCLUDED
WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT'S WORK THROUGH DETAILS, DRAWINGS,
AND SEPCIFICATIONS INCORPORATED INTO THESE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS. ANY NONCOMPLIANT ELEMENTS, COMPONENTS, OR PORTIONS
OF THE POT THAT WILL NOT BE CORRECTED BY THIS PROJECT BASED ON
VALUATION THRESHOLD LIMIATIONS OR A FINDING OF UNREASONABLE
HARDSHIP ARE INDICATED IN THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. \
DURING CONSTRUCTION IF POT ITEMS WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THE PROJECT >
REPRESENTED AS CBC COMPLIANT ARE FOUND TO BE NONCONFORMING

BEYOND REASONABLE CONSTRUCITON TOLERANCES, THE ITEMS SHALL BE

BROUGHT INTO COMPLIANCE WITH THE CBC AS PART OF THIS PROJECT BY
MEANS OF A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DOCUMENT.

Chaffey College

PATH OF TRAVEL (P.O.T)

PATH OF TRAVEL AS INDICATED IS A BARRIER-FREE ACCESS AT LEAST
48 INCHES WIDE WITHOUT ANY ABRUPT VERTICAL CHANGES
EXCEEDING 1/2 INCH AT 1:2 MAX SLOPE, EXCEPT THAT LEVEL CHANGES
DO NOT EXCEED 1/4 INCH VERTICAL. MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE IS 2%
TYPICAL, AND MAXIMUM SLOPE IN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL IS 3% UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. THE ARCHITECT SHALL VERIFY THAT ALL
BARRIERS ON THE INDICATED PATH OF TRAVEL HAVE BEEN REMOVED.
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EXISTING ACCESSIBLE PARKING
PER A# 04-116618

FOR GRATINGS LOCATED IN THE SURFACE OF ANY PEDESTRIAN WAY IN
THE PATH OF TRAVEL, GRID/OPENINGS IN GRATINGS SHALL BE LIMITED
TO 1/2 INCH MAXIMUM CLEAR IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC FLOW.
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PARKING LOT RATIO

EXISTING PARKING SPACE RATIO
TOTAL NON-ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES = 468
TOTAL STANDARD ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES = 24
TOTAL VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES = 2
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PARKING SPACE REQUIREMENTS PER CBC 2019 TABLE 11B-208.2

PARKING LOT WITH 401 TO 500 SPACES REQUIRES 9 ACCESSIBLE PARKING
SPACES. THIS INCLUDES 1IN 6 TO BE VAN ACCESSIBLE.

(N) 2 STORY
INSTRUCTIONAL
BUILDING

BASED ON 468 SPACES, 9 ACCESSIBLE SPACES ARE REQUIRED, 2 OF WHICH
ARE TO BE VAN ACCESSIBLE.

PER CBC 2019 REQUIREMENTS, THE EXISTING NUMBER OF ACCESSIBLE
PARKING MEETS CODE.

-

N R RN Ny

-

FACILITY:

CHAFFEY COLLEGE | CHINO CAMPUS
5897 COLLEGE PARK AVE.

CHINO, CA 91710
Ag\éESSIBLE PATH OF
3 AVEL TO RIGHT OF WAY
PROJECT:

ASSUMED PROPERTY LINE
NO STRUCTURES WITHIN 30'-0" CHINO INSTRUCTIONAL BUILDING
OF PROPOSED BUILDING
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AGENCY ( IDENTIFICATION STAMP \
APPROVAL.: DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
MOTHERS ROOM ) STORAGE FIRE RISER
67 SF 3325F| [72sF APP: 04-119722 INC:
B S-1 S-1 REVIEWED FOR
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’ 739 SF VATO i —0
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A-3 62 SF Il 2 TN it
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BREAK ROOM | ; ) | '
o / 106 | 935 SF = MEDIA STORAGE CLASSROOM
ROOF BELOW ) ! B = o6 SF 935 SF
B = I — 20 N 95 S hd B
150G / WORK ROOMU - ApjuNCT FACULTY 47 300G[ = .
2 / 216 SF OFFICE IDF ROOM BDF =
OFFICE | 7 B o7 OF [ 103 SF L 152 SF
“0ast| | | 150G B
7 7 B o — = 1500G| ’ YA | AV EINAYAY| LA : AN i LARGE GROUP m =
150G / 2 b STUDY
3 / AV MEDIA AV MEDIA AV MEDIA AV MEDIA AV MEDIA AV MEDIA 957 SF
/ . - I < 337 SF 339 SF 346 SF 339 SF 331 SF 346 SF B
7 ] ) | B B B B B B 20N Y
20 N 20 N 20 N 20 N 20 N 20 N 48 ™ F
ROOF BELOW - - - ‘ 17 17 18 17 17 18
®
OFFICE OFFICE JFFICE OFFICE OFFICE| OFFICE| OFFICE
119 SF 9o oF |[ o SF |[os sk | [100 SF]| [To0SF]| [98sF
B B B B B B B
150G 150G|| 150G|[150G|| 150G 150G 150G LEGENDS
1 1 1 1 1 1 1
OCCUPANCY ANALYSIS - 2ND FLOOR 1 OCCUPANCY ANALYSIS -1ST FLOOR A-3 ASSEMBLY GROUP A - MULTIPURPOSE WITH NO FIXED SEATING
LIBRARY READING ROOM, COMPUTER AREA
1/16" = 1'-0" 1/16" = 1'-0"

B BUSINESS GROUP B - CLASSROOM, OFFICE

BUILDING REQUIREMENTS PLUMBING FIXTURE OCCUPANCY S1 | sromsae aroue - sromice

CHAFFEY COLLEGE CHINO INSTRUCTIONAL BUILDING REQUIREMENTS CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE 2019 TABLE 422.1, TABLE A OCCUPANCY FACTORS
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR  |BUILDING FLOOR AREA, SF  |BUILDING OCCUPANTS FOR ?C?F'{\'é%EEHPO'QBFL{ESCTLF/?OSSL'ZED,\?;@SE% AL & ELECTRICAL ROOMS)
PER CBC CHAPTER 3 AND (OLF) PER CPC TABLE 4221 |FLOOR 1+ FLOOR 2 PLUMBING FIXTURE ’ ’
FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS (CBC 2019 TABLE 601) DUCTS AND TRANSFER OPENINGS FIRE BARRIERS (CBC 2019 717.5.2) DSA IR A-26.CC AND TABLE A REQUIREMENT
DUCTS AND AIR TRANSFER OPENINGS OF FIRE BARRIERS SHALL BE PROTECTED
PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME O-NR WITH LISTED FIRE DAMPERS INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THEIR LISTING. A-3 ASSEMBLY 30 33834 128
ALL BEARING WALLS 0-NR B BUSINESS OFFICE + CLASSROOM 200 12,304 62 ROOM OCCUPANCY INFORMATION
HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES (CBC 2019 717.6) ROOM NAME
NONBEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS - INTERIOR 0-NR PENETRATIONS BY DUCTS AND AIR TRANSFER OPENINGS OF A FLOOR, S-1 STORAGE 5,000 1020 0 AREA o AREA(SQ. FT
FLOOR AND SECONDARY MEMBERS 0-NR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY OR THE CEILING MEMBRANE OF A ROOF/CEILING v (SQ.FT.)
- ASSEMBLY SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A SHAFT ENCLOSURE THAT COMPLIES WITH OCC |®&——————————— OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION
ROOF AND SECONDARY MEMBERS 0-NR SECTION 713 OR SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTIONS 717.6.1 THROUGH 717.6.3

FACTOR &——— OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR

THROUGH PENETRATION FIRESTOP SYSTEM (CBC 2019 714.4.1.2) LOAD | OCCUPANT LOAD
THROUGH PENETRATIONS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY AN APPROVED PENETRATION
TRAVEL DISTANCE (CBC 2019 TABLE 1017.2) FIRESTOP SYSTEM INSTALLED AS TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E814 OR

NN Or ST e e P PLUMBING FIXTURE CALCULATION

iy . BUILDING ELEMENTS
B" OCCUPANCY WITH SPRINKLERS 300 FIRE-RESISTIVE RATING OF THE WALL PENETRATED. 0-NR NON-RATED PARTITION
"S-1" OCCUPANCY WITH SPRINKLERS 250" CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE 2019 TABLE 422.1
FLOOR FINISHES (CBC 2019 804.4.1 AND 804.4.2) CLASS Il (SMOKE DENSITY RATING OF LESS THAN 450 PER ASTM E662) MALE (95) FEMALE (95) RATIO ETETETETETET~ 1 HR FIRE BARRIER/SHAET WALL
SHAFT ENCLOSURES (CBC 2019 713.4) 1-HR FIXTURE TYPE REQUIRED PROVIDED REQUIRED PROVIDED
FIRE ALARM AND DETECTION SYSTEM (CBC 2019 907) AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM SYSTEM REQUIRED (CBC 2019 907.2.1 AND 907.2.2) WATER CLOSETS 2 7 4 10
INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH REQUIREMENTS, SPRINKLERED SMOKE DETECTORS REQUIRED URINALS 5 3
(CBC 2019 TABLE 803.13) HEAT DETECTORS REQUIRED IN COMBUSTIBLE SPACES WHERE SPRINKLERS - -
OR SMOKE DETECTORS ARE NOT INSTALLED. LAVATORIES 2 6 2 7
OCCUPANCY INTERIOR EXIT CORRIDORS AND ROOMS AND STANDPIPE SYSTEM (CBC 2019 905) CLASS | REQUIRED BATHTUBS OR SHOWERS - - - -
STAIRWAYS ENCLOSURES FOR EXIT ENCLOSED (CBC 2019 905.4) REQUIRED IN EVERY REQUIRED INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY.
ACCESS STAIRWAYS SPACES HOSE CONNECTIONS AT MAIN FLOOR LANDINGS. DRINKING FOUNTAINS 2 REQUIRED, 2 PROVIDED (VERIFY)
A-3 B B C OTHER 2 SERVICE SINK OR LAUNDRY TRAY REQUIRED, 2 PROVIDED (VERIFY)
B B C c FIRE EXTINGUISHERS (CBC 2019 906) 75' MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXTINGUISHER IN GROUP A, B, AND S OCCUPANCIES
C C MINIMUM CORRIDOR WIDTH (CBC 2019 TABLE 1020.2) 44"
ROOF COVERING CLASSIFICATION (CBC 2019 1505.1) CLASS A
FLOOR LEVEL EXIT SIGNS (CBC 2019 1013.7 EXCEPTION 1) NOT REQUIRED
FACILITY:
CHAFFEY COLLEGE | CHINO CAMPUS
5897 COLLEGE PARK AVE.
CHINO, CA 91710
CBC 2019 NONSEPARATED OCCUPANCY PER CBC 508.3
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR |CONSTRUCTION TYPE PER |ALLOWABLE NUMBER ACTUAL ALLOWABLE BUILDING ACTUAL BUILDING HEIGHT |ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA |ACTUAL FLOOR AREA REQUIRED SEPARATION FIRE RESISTIVE RATING ALLOWABLE OPENINGS |AUTOMATIC FIRE ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA FOR
PER CBC CHAPTER 3 AND (OLF) PER CBC TABLE 1004.5 |CBC CHAPTER 6 AND OF STORIES PER NUMBER OF STORIES HEIGHT IN FEET PER IN FEET PROPOSED IN SQ. FT. PER IN SQ. FT. PROPOSED OF OCCUPANCIES PER REQUIREMENTS PER PER CBC TABLE 705.8 SPRINKLER SYSTEM PER NONSEPARATED OCCUPANCIES PROJECT:
BUILDING NAME DSA IR A-26.CC AND DSA IR A-26.CC TABLE 601 CBC TABLE 504.4 PROPOSED CBC TABLE 504.3 CBC TABLE 506.2 (SM) CBC TABLE 508.4 CBC TABLE 601 CBC CHAPTER 9 PER CBC 508.3 AND 508.4.2 CHINO INSTRUCTIONAL BUILDING
CHAFFEY COLLEGE A-3 ASSEMBLY, NO FIXED SEATING 7 IIB 3 (MOST STRINGENT) 2 75 (MOST STRINGENT) 43 28,500 (MOST STRINGENT) 3,834 NONE REQUIRED, CBC 508.3 | NONE REQUIRED, CBC 508.3 NO LIMIT SPRINKLERED 3,834/28,500 = 0.135
CHINO INSTRUCTIONAL BUILDING| A-3 ASSEMBLY, LIBRARY READING ROOM 50 IIB 3 2 75 43 28,500 4,825 NONE REQUIRED, CBC 508.3 | NONE REQUIRED, CBC 508.3 NO LIMIT SPRINKLERED 4,825/28,500 = 0.169
B BUSINESS OFFICE 150 IIB 4 2 75 43 69,000 2,610 NONE REQUIRED, CBC 508.3 | NONE REQUIRED, CBC 508.3 NO LIMIT SPRINKLERED 2,610/28,500 = 0.092 SHEET NAME:
B COLLEGE CLASSROOM 20 IIB 4 2 75 43 69,000 9,694+9,875+3,818=23,387 | NONE REQUIRED, CBC 508.3 | NONE REQUIRED, CBC 508.3 NO LIMIT SPRINKLERED 23,387/28,500 = 0.821 FLOOR PLANS - OCCUPANCY ANALYSIS
S-1 STORAGE 300 IIB 3 2 75 43 70,000 1020 NONE REQUIRED, CBC 508.3 | NONE REQUIRED, CBC 508.3 NO LIMIT SPRINKLERED 3,834/28,500 = 0.036
TOTAL ALLOWABLE TOTAL PROPOSED FOR TWO STORIES, 2 > 1.253
FLOOR AREA FLOOR AREA FLOOR AREA COMPLIES
FLOOR 1 28,500
FLOOR 2 28,500
TOTAL 57,000 SF TOTAL 35,676 SF FILE NO.: 36-C1 A#: 04-119722
DATE: 08.05.2021 CLIENT PROJ NO:
SHEET:

8/5/2021 9:08:36 AM
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A DESCRIPTION DATE

LEGENDS

/DISTANCE- COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL
e A-OCCUPANCY - 75' MAX
a __1 9-7" (CBC 2019 TABLE 1006.2.1)

——— DISTANCE- EGRESS PATH
A-OCCUPANCY - 250' MAX.
(CBC 2019 1017.2)

\DISTANCE- BETWEEN FIRE

Fx| 19-7" EXTINGUISHERS - 75' MAX TRAVEL
Fx] 197" DISTANCE TO FE. (CBC 2019 TABLE 906.3)

PATH DISTANCE

PATH TYPE
PATH

DOOR EXITING INFORMATION

O3\ ® OCCUPANT LOAD USING DOOR
RW |@ REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH
PW | @ PROVIDED EGRESS WIDTH
\0 /e FIRE RATING REQUIRED IN MINUTES
PH o PANIC HARDWARE TO BE PROVIDED
ROOM NAME ROOM EXITING INFORMATION
AREA |e AREA(SQ. FT.)
oCC |e OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION
FACTOR® OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR
LOAD |e OCCUPANT LOAD

——————> EXIT PATH, NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS AND
DIRECTION OF EGRESS

BUILDING ELEMENTS

. 0-NR NON-RATED PARTITION
[ e e 1 HR FIRE RATED /SHAFT WALL
[ | —
FE— FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET. SEE
FLOORPLAN
NOTES

1. THE TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM ANY REMOTE LOCATION IN A
ROOM SHALL NOT EXCEED 2019 CBC TABLE 1017.2 CODE
REQUIREMENTS.

2. SEE REFLECT CEILING PLANS FOR LOCATIONS OF EXIT SIGNS

FACILITY:

CHAFFEY COLLEGE | CHINO CAMPUS
5897 COLLEGE PARK AVE.
CHINO, CA 91710

PROJECT:
CHINO INSTRUCTIONAL BUILDING

SHEET NAME:
FLOOR PLANS - EXITING ANALYSIS

DSA APPROVAL

FILE NO.: 36-C1 A# : 04-119722

DATE: 08.05.2021 CLIENT PROJ NO:

G1.31

SHEET:
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RDSA 810

FIRE & LIFE SAFETY SITE CONDITIONS SUBMITTAL

Division of the State Architect (DSA) documents referenced within this publication are available on the
DSA Forms or DSA Publications webpages.

To facilitate the Division of the State Architect’'s (DSA) fire and life safety plan review of project site conditions,
DSA requires the design professional to provide the following information at time of project submittal for projects
consisting of construction of a new campus, construction of new building(s), additions to existing buildings, and

for site alternate design means for fire department emergency vehicle access, and fire suppression water supply.

Information associated with compliance items 1 through 3 below is to be provided for all project types indicated
above. Information associated with items 4 through 7 is to be completed when an alternate means is utilized.
Acknowledgement by the school district and signature from the Local Fire Authority (LFA) is only required when
an alternate design means is being requested.

The Project Information and Fire & Life Safety Information sections are to be completed for all projects and
imaged onto the fire access site plan. When an alternate design/means is proposed, all sections on pages 1 and
2 are to be completed and imaged on the fire access site plan.

For additional information refer to the instructions at the end of this form and DSA Policy PL 09-01: Fire Flow for
Buildings.

PROJECT INFORMATION

School District/Owner: Chaffey Community College District

Project Name/School: Chaffey College Chino Instructional Building

5897 College Park Avenue, Chino, CA 81710

Project Address:

FIRE & LIFE SAFETY INFORMATION

1. | Has a fire hydrant flow test been performed within the past 12 months? | Yes ¥ No [
(If yes, provide a copy of the test data.)

2. | Was the fire hydrant water flow test performed as part of this LFA Yes O No ¥
review?

3. | Is the project located within a designated fire hazard severity zone Yes [J No k¥l
(FHSZ) as established by Cal-Fire? (If yes, indicate FHSZ classification
below.)
Refer to the following website for FHSZ locations: Moderate [0 | High I | Very High [

hitp://feqgis.fire.ca.gow/FHSZ/

Wildland Interface Area (WIFA) (If any designations are checked, project design must meet the WIFA ]
requirements of CBC Chapter 7A.)

DGS DSA 810 (revised 01/30/20) Page 1 of 4
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES STATE OF CALIFORNIA
DSA 810

FIRE & LIFE SAFETY SITE CONDITIONS SUBMITTAL

CONDITION MEANS AND METHODS RESOLUTION ALTERNATE ACCEPTED
Yes No N/A N/R

4. Emergency vehicle access roadways do not meet CFC requirements. /
4a. | Acceptable Alternate: Emergency vehicle and personnel access as proposed

by the project architect is acceptable for providing fire suppression and

protection of life and property.
5. Fire Hydrants: Number and spacing does not meet CFC requirements. /
5a. | Acceptable Alternate: Number of fire hydrants and spacing as proposed by

the project architect is acceptable for fire suppression and protection of life and

property.
6. Fire Hydrants: Water flow and pressure are less than CFC minimum. /
6a. | Acceptable Alternate: The available flow and pressure is acceptable for

providing fire suppression and protection of life and property.
7. Location of fire department connection(s) serving fire sprinkler systems or /

standpipe systems does not meet CFC requirements.
7a. | Acceptable Alternate: The location of fire department connection serving the

fire sprinkler system and/or standpipe system is acceptable for providing fire

suppression and protection of life and property.

School District Acceptance of Acceptable Design Alternates

By signing this form, the school district acknowledges and accepts the proposed design as an alternative to California
Building Code (CBC) and California Fire Code (CFC) minimum requirements, as indicated by one or more of the conditions
indicated at items 4a, 5a, 6a or 7a, for providing fire and life safety protection of life and property.

Accepted by: Title:
&
Signature: Date:

LOCAL FIRE AUTHORITY (LFA) INFORMATION

LFA Agency Name:

LFA Review Official:

Title: Work Phone:

Work Email:

LFA Reviewer's Signature: Date:
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FIRE ACCESS PLAN

1/32" = 1'-0"

DGS DSA 810 (revised 01/30/20) Page 2 of 4
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CHINO VALLEY FIRE DISTRICT

ACCEPTED AS SUBMITTED

This stamp does not constitute approval for code requirements other than
Fire District regulations and does not relieve the permit holder of the
responsibility for compliance with all applicable codes & regulations. It is
unlawful to make any changes to this set of plans without written approval
from the Fire District.

FINAL ACCEPTANCE IS SUBJECT TO FIELD INSPECTION
Digitally signed by
e Ryan Dacko
e C”"Date: 2020.09.25
13:27:55-07'00'
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A DESCRIPTION DATE
KEYNOTES

02.08 (E) FIRE HYDRANT TO REMAIN; PROTECT IN PLACE
10.82 (N) KNOX BOX - REFER TO SPECS

33.01 331000 | FIRE HYDRANT | CIVIL

33.02 331000 | FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION | CIVIL
33.03 331000 | POST INDICATOR VALVE | CIVIL
LEGENDS

EXISTING BUILDING

NEW BUILDING

EXISTING FIRE ACCESS LANE

NEW FIRE ACCESS LANE - SEE CIVIL AND LANDSCAPE
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

P
[\ } 150' RADIUS FIRE HYDRANT COVERAGE
\ /
_— - - — LIMIT OF WORK
NOTES

BUILDING INFORMATION

NEW CONSTRUCTION

BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE : 35,676 SF (2 STORIES)
CONSTRUCTION TYPE : 1I-B

OCCUPANCY =B, A3, S1

FIRE SPRINKLERS = YES

FACILITY:

CHAFFEY COLLEGE | CHINO CAMPUS
5897 COLLEGE PARK AVE.
CHINO, CA 91710

PROJECT:
CHINO INSTRUCTIONAL BUILDING

SHEET NAME:
FIRE ACCESS PLAN

FIRE AUTHORITY APPROVAL

FILE NO.: XX-XX A# 1 XX-XXXXX
DATE: 07.16.2020 CLIENT PROJ NO:
SHEET:

G1.41
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA
Solar Ready Areas

NRCC-SRA-E (Created 11/19) CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION pstesat
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE NRCC-SRA-E
Project Name: Chaffey College - Chino Instructional Building Report Page: Page 4 of 5
Project Address: 5897 College Park Ave., Chino Date Prepared: 12/7/2020
J. DECLARATION OF REQUIRED CERTIFICATES OF INSTALLATION @

Table Instructions: Selections have been made based on information provided in previous tables of this document. If any selection needs to be changed, please explain why in
Table E. Additional Remarks. These documents must be provided to the building inspector during construction and can be found online at https://www.energy.ca.gov/
title24/2019standards/2019 compliance_documents/Nonresidential _Documents/NRCI/

Field Inspector

STATE OF CALIFORNI

A

Solar Ready Areas
NRCC-SRA-E (Created 11/19)

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

CERTIFICATE OF

COMPLIANCE

NRCC-SRA-E

This document is used to demonstrate compliance with mandatory requirements in §110.10 for newly constructed buildings which are either high-rise multifamily ten stories or
fewer, hotel/motel ten stories or fewer or all other nonresidential buildings three stories or fewer. It is also used to demonstrate compliance for additions to these building types
which add more than 2,000 ft? of roof area. Alterations or additions of less than 2,000 ft2 of roof area are not required to comply with §110.10.

Project Name:

Chaffey College - Chino Instructional Building

Report Page:

Page 1 of 5

Project Address: 5897 College Park Ave., Chino

Date Prepared:

12/7/2020

A. GENERAL INFORMATION

2

01 |Project Loc

ation (city)

Chino

04 [Building Type

Other nonresidential bldg 3 stories or fewer

YES NO Form/Title -
Pass Fail
C 0 NRCI-SPV-01-E - Must be submitted for all newly installed Photovoltaic Systems (PV) being used to comply with §110.10(b)1B H n
for high-rise multifamily, Hotel/Motel buildings less than 10 stories and nonresidential buildings less than 4 stories.
NRCI-STH-01-E - Must be submitted for all newly installed Solar Water Heating systems being used to comply with
C @ §110.10(b)1B for high-rise multifamily, Hotel/Motel buildings less than 10 stories and nonresidential buildings less than 4 ] ]
stories.
K. DECLARATION OF REQUIRED CERTIFICATES OF ACCEPTANCE @
There are no Certificates of Acceptance applicable to solar ready requirements.
CA Building Energy Efficiency Standards - 2019 Nonresidential Compliance:_http://www.energy.ca.gov/title24/2019standards November 2019

02 |Climate Zone 10 05 |Construction Type

New Construction

AGENCY ( IDENTIFICATION STAMP \
APPROVAL.: DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
APP:04-119722 INC:

REVIEWED FOR
Ss [@ FLS @ ACS [0

QA\TE: 08/19/2021 j

03 |[_]JRoof is designed for vehicle traffic, parking or for heliport

B. PROJECT SCOPE

= A

Table Instructions: Select the compliance path the project is using to comply per §110.10(b)1B.

My project consists of (check one):

01

Provide Solar Ready Area no exceptions The project has allocated a solar zone on the roof plan per requirements in §110.10(b), as documented in Table F.

] Exception to Solar Ready Area:
Installed Solar Photovoltaic System

The project includes a permanently installed solar electric system having a nameplate DC power rating, measured under
Standard Test Conditions, of no less than one watt per square foot of roof area, as documented in Table G.

] Exception to Solar Ready Area:

The project is a hotel/motel or high-rise multifamily occupancy and includes a permanently installed domestic solar water-
Installed Solar Water Heating System heating system complying with §150.1(c)8Biii and Reference Residential Appendix RA4, as documented in Table H.

Chaffey College

Exception to Solar Ready Area:
[ ] Smart Thermostat and Alternative Energy
Efficiency Measure

The project is a high-rise multifamily occupancy where all thermostats in each dwelling unit comply with §110.12(a) AND at
least one additional measure listed in Exception 4 to §110.10(b)1B is installed, as documented in Table I.

C. COMPLIANCE RESULTS

kL

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Solar Ready Areas
NRCC-SRA-E (Created 11/19)

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION ==

NRCC-SRA-E

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
Project Name: Chaffey College - Chino Instructional Building Report Page: Page 5 of 5
Project Address: 5897 College Park Ave., Chino Date Prepared: 12/7/2020

DOCUMENTATION AUTHOR'S DECLARATION STATEMENT

2|

| certify that this Certificate of Compliance documentation is accurate and complete

Documentation Author Name: Milad Sarkis Documentation Author Signature: M
Company: HMC Architects Signature Date: 12/7/2020
Address: 3546 Concours St CEA/ HERS Certification Identification (if applicable):
City/State/Zip: Ontario, CA 92868 Phone: 909.989.9979

RESPONSIBLE PERSON'S DECLARATION STATEMENT

I certify the following under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California:

1. The information provided on this Certificate of Compliance is true and correct.

2. | am eligible under Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code to accept responsibility for the building design or system design identified on this Certificate of

Compliance (responsible designer)

3. The energy features and performance specifications, materials, components, and manufactured devices for the building design or system design identified on this
Certificate of Compliance conform to the requirements of Title 24, Part 1 and Part 6 of the California Code of Regulations.

4. The building design features or system design features identified on this Certificate of Compliance are consistent with the information provided on other applicable
compliance documents, worksheets, calculations, plans and specifications submitted to the enforcement agency for approval with this building permit application.

5. I will ensure that a completed signed copy of this Certificate of Compliance shall be made available with the building permit(s) issued for the building, and made available
to the enforcement agency for all applicable inspections. | understand that a completed signed copy of this Certificate of Compliance is required to be included with the

documentation the builder provides to the building owner at occupancy.

Responsible Designer Name: Kenneth Salyer Responsible Designer Signature: /C//L"‘V}é/@%"ﬂ
Company : HMC Architects Date Signed: 12/7/2020 “
Address: 3546 Concours St. License: C-19082

City/State/Zip: Ontario, CA 91764 Phone: 909.9899979

CA Building Energy Efficiency Standards - 2019 Nonresidential Compliance: http://www.energy.ca.gov/title24/2019standards

November 2019

Table Instructions: If any cell on this table says "DOES NOT COMPLY" or "COMPLIES with Exceptional Conditions" refer to Table D. for guidance or see the applicable Table I_I I'\VII P /\\ e i,-‘ IJT_ ntc T A D
v WSy D
referenced below 17N MUl LT ue Ly SN N
Y AR e . L MR
o LI W g
Allocated Solar Zone Installed PV System Installed SWH System Smart Tstat and Alternative EE Measure Compliance Results /:‘ é%\f“ (}L: 0,\
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 5009006 OOO ! (e ! \.
- I I
Required ) Required . Required Designed/ . bx 7 NO.Co082 7w )
L Designated . Designed DC L JA5 Compliant . - T - H
Minimum Minimum DC . Minimum Rated Solar Alternative Energy Efficiency \ Lo L)L ) |}
< Area OR . < |Power Rating|OR . < . OR| Thermostat L Y e Y |
Area (ft2) Power Rating (Watts) Solar Savings Savings Specified? Measure L 2y PRV 4
(ft2) (Watts) Fraction Fraction o ' 3546 CONCOURS STREET ‘(F Yo 1.~-"3_“\}".-é:§'
(See Table F) (See Table G) (See Table H) (See Table I) SO%T&Félgé%A/gﬁe“h hitect \'._GF' [“;JSLL“*-}
.hmcarchitects.com e
3,355.1145 < | 6,553 |OR <] OR <] OR | COMPLIES bk '
Inverter: E3.21A - Metering:|Location in construction documents showing the location for inverters and metering equipment and a pathway for the COMPLIES
E6.02 - Routing:E1.21.|routing of conduit/ plumbing to the electrical service/ water heating system per §110.10(c).
A DESCRIPTION DATE
CA Building Energy Efficiency Standards - 2019 Nonresidential Compliance: http://www.energy.ca.gov/title24/2019standards November 2019
STATE OF CALIFORNIA KEYNOTES
Solar Ready Areas
NRCC-SRA-E (Created 11/19) CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION ==
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE NRCC-SRA-E
Project Name: Chaffey College - Chino Instructional Building Report Page: Page 2 of 5
Project Address: 5897 College Park Ave., Chino Date Prepared: 12/7/2020
D. EXCEPTIONAL CONDITIONS @
This table is auto-filled with uneditable comments because of selections made or data entered in tables throughout the form.
No exceptional conditions apply to this project.
E. ADDITIONAL REMARKS @
This table includes remarks made by the permit applicant to the Authority Having Jurisdiction.
LEGENDS
F. ALLOCATED SOLAR ZONE @
Table Instructions: Complete this table if the project is designating a solar zone to comply with §110.10(b)1B. For new construction consider total roof area; for additions
consider newly added roof area.
Required Minimum Solar Zone
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
Minimum Solar Potential Solar Zone Areas: Roof Areas with >70%
Method/Tool(s) Solar Access Minimum Solar
Total New or |Zone Based on .
. Total New or Used to Zone Based on Required
Minimum Solar Zone Added Roof |Total or Added . Steep-Sloped ) -
Area Calculation Added Roof Area Covered | Roof Area Determine ] Potential Zone | Minimum Solar
R Area with Skylights | (0.15 x (Roof- Annual Solar |Low-Sloped Area Aliea Total Potential | (g 5 x (Total Zone Area
(ft2) (ft;/) g . o Access for (< 2:122p|tch) (> ?:12 pItC|’1), Solar Zor21e Area | potential Zone)) (ft2)
Y2 el Zeres! (ft?) Oriented 90° - (ft?) (ft2)
(ft?) 300° (ft?)
Total Newor Added |, 37 43 0 3,355.1145 3,355.1145
Roof Area
Designated Solar Zone Subareas
09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
S Is Steep-Sloped Solar Zone Subar.ea 'S
Overhang Required .
Roof or Subarea . Min. Area .
- Slope Subarea Distance from | Is the Smallest . Designated
Subarea Name | Building Plan Overhang . . Free of . . . Required per Subarea
(Low < 2:12 Complies with . Potential Dimension 5 Area .
orTag Reference . between 90 . Obstructions . Subarea o Complies?
pitch) Title 24, Part 9 Obstructions [feet or greater?, ) (ft?)
(Steep >2:12 and 300 per o (ft?)
’ ? §110.10(b)
s degrees 110.10(b)3A 110.10(b)3B
Table Continued
CA Building Energy Efficiency Standards - 2019 Nonresidential Compliance:_http://www.energy.ca.gov/title24/2019standards November 2019
NOTES
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
Solar Ready Areas
NRCC-SRA-E (Created 11/19) CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION s
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE NRCC-SRA-E
Project Name: Chaffey College - Chino Instructional Building Report Page: Page 3 of 5
Project Address: 5897 College Park Ave., Chino Date Prepared: 12/7/2020
Designated Solar Zone Subareas
09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 KEY PLAN:
Roof or Is Steep-Sloped Solar Zone Subarfea 'S
Overhang Required .
Roof or Subarea . Min. Area .
S Slope Subarea Distance from | Is the Smallest . Designated
Subarea Name | Building Plan Overhang . . Free of . . . Required per Subarea
(Low < 2:12 Complies with . Potential Dimension 5 Area .
or Tag Reference . between 90 |_. Obstructions . Subarea o Complies?
pitch) Title 24, Part 9 Obstructions [feet or greater?, - (ft?)
(Steep>2:12 | 219300 per oer (f2)
. ' ? §110.10(b)3A
pitch) LREEE 0.10(b)3A | ¢110.10(b)38
A4.11 Low-Sloped Yes Yes Yes Yes 160 6,553 COMPLIES
Total Designated Solar Zone Area (ft?): 6,553
Interconnection Pathways
Location in construction documents showing the location for inverters and metering equipment and a pathway . .
. . . . . . :E3.21A - 1 E6.02 - :E1.21.
for the routing of conduit/ plumbing to the electrical service/ water heating system per §110.10(c). Inverter: £3.21A - Metering: £6.02 - Routing FACILITY:

T"FOOTNOTE: This field is used to document how the percentage of annual solar access was determined per §110.10(b)1B. Solar access is the ratio of solar insolation including
shade to the solar insolation without shade. Shading from obstructions located on the roof or any other part of the building shall not be included in the determination of annual

solar access.

CHAFFEY COLLEGE | CHINO CAMPUS
5897 COLLEGE PARK AVE.
CHINO, CA 91710

G. PERMANENTLY INSTALLED SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC (PV) SYSTEM

This Section Does Not Apply

H. PERMANENTLY INSTALLED SOLAR HOT WATER SYSTEM

This Section Does Not Apply

I. SMART THERMOSTATS AND ALTERNATIVE EFFICIENCY MEASURE

This Section Does Not Apply

CA Building Energy Efficiency Standards - 2019 Nonresidential Compliance:_http://www.energy.ca.gov/title24/2019standards
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PROJECT:
2] CHINO INSTRUCTIONAL BUILDING
@ SHEET NAME:
SOLAR READY COMPLIANCE
FILE NO.: 36-C1 A#: 04-119722
DATE: 08.05.2021 CLIENT PROJ NO:
November 2019
SHEET:

G1.51
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GENERAL NOTES:

1. NO GRADING SHALL BE STARTED WITHOUT FIRST NOTIFYING THE ENGINEER.

2. ALL GRADING AND CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES SHALL COMPLY WITH COUNTY OF SAN
BERNARDINO CODE THAT CONTROLS AND RESTRICTS NOISE FROM THE USE OF
CONSTRUCTION AND GRADING EQUIPMENT AFTER BUSINESS HOURS, ON SUNDAYS, AND
HOLIDAYS.

3. THE LOCATION AND PROTECTION OF ALL UTILITIES IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR.

4. SITE BOUNDARIES, EASEMENTS, DRAINAGE DEVICES, RESTRICTED USE AREAS SHALL BE
LOCATED PER CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY FIELD ENGINEER OR LICENSED SURVEYOR.
PRIOR TO GRADING, ALL PROPERTY LINES, EASEMENTS, AND RESTRICTED USE AREAS
SHALL BE STAKED.

5. ALL OPENINGS RESULTING FROM THE CUTTING OR PARTIAL REMOVAL OF EXISTING
CULVERTS, PIPES OR SIMILAR STRUCTURES SHALL BE SEALED WITH 8 INCHES OF BRICK
AND MORTAR OR 6 INCHES OF CONCRETE, UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN.

6. FINAL UTILITY STRUCTURE AND MANHOLE RIM ELEVATIONS SHALL BE ADJUSTED TO MEET
FINAL GRADES.

7. ALL CONTRACTORS PERFOMING WORK ON THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF 2019 CFC §901.7**, SPECIFICALLY-§901.7.4, CH. 11, CH. 33, AND 2016 NFPA
241 FIRE-PREVENTION PROGRAM THROUGHOUT ALL PHASES OF CONSTRUCTION.

8. CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN AN ALL-WEATHER APPROVED EMERGENCY VEHICLE ACCESS
ROADWAY WITH A MINIMUM DIMENSION OF 20" IN WIDTH AND 13'-6" IN VERTICAL CLEARANCE
THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION PERIOD CONFORMING TO 2019 CFC §503,

§3310.1, §3308 & 2016 NFPA 241 AND COORDINATE WITH THE CSFM AND LOCAL AHJ PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF ANY SITE AND ACCESS ALTERATION.

GENERAL UTILITY NOTES:

1. ALL WATER LINES SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH 36" MINIMUM COVER FROM TOP OF PIPE TO
FINISHED GRADE.

2. INSTALLATION OF PIPES IN TRENCHES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIFICATION
SECTION 330500 INSTALLATION OF BURIED PIPE.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT IN PLACE OR ADJUST WHERE NECESSARY ALL EXISTING
UTILITY LINES, WHETHER SHOWN OR NOT SHOWN ON THE PLANS, THAT LAY WITHIN THE
LIMITS OF THE NEW CONSTRUCTION, AND ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY MARKED TO BE REMOVED
OR ABANDONED.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING UTILITIES THAT ARE IN CONFLICT WITH THE
PROJECT, PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION.

SURVEY CONTROL:

HORIZONTAL CONTROL DATUM:

STATE PLANE COORDINATES. CALIFORNIA COORDINATE SYSTEM
ZONE 5

BASED ON NAD83(2011) EPOCH 2017.50. POSITIONAL VALUES
SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON LOCAL CONTROL POINTS
AND DERIVED FROM THE GPS STATIC

OBSERVATIONS UTILIZING DATA FROM SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
INTEGRATED

GPS NETWORK (SCIGN) CONTINUOUSLY OPERATING REFERENCE
STATIONS (CORS).

PSDM  34-05-30.347391 117-48-25.487549 1025.946
NOCO 33-55-10.944997 117-34-10.449730 725.782
CNPP  33-51-27.470163 117-36-32.069260 1098.468
SPMS  33-59-33.548900 117-50-55.549779 794.216

VERTICAL CONTROL DATUM: VERTICAL VALUES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON NORTH
AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM OF 1988 (NAVD88) UTILIZING CITY

OF CHINO LISTED BELOW.

BENCHMARK NO: 141/61

2-1/2 BRASS DISC STAMPED "141/61 RESET 6-01" IN THE TOP OF
CURB

1" SOUTH OF A CATCH BASIN AT THE NORTHWEST INTERSECTION
OF

MAGNOLIA AVENUE AND EDISON AVENUE

ELEVATION = 674.973 FEET (2001 ADJUSTMENT)

BENCHMARK NO: 141/57

2-1/2 BRASS DISK STAMPED "141/57 RESET 6-01" IN THE TOP OF
CURB

AT THE NORTHERLY INTERSECTION OF BENSON AVENUE AND
EDISON AVENUE

ELEVATION =669.333 FEET (2001 ADJUSTMENT)

AIR QUALITY NOTES:

1. GROUND WATERING TO CONTROL DUST SHALL BE REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION,
PURSUANT TO SCAQMD RULE 403.

2. ALL CLEARING, EARTH MOVING OR EXCAVATION ACTIVITIES SHALL CEASE DURING PERIODS
WHEN WINDS EXCEED 15 MILES PER HOUR, AND WHEN DIRECTED BY THE CLIENT.

3. MATERIALS SUCH AS OIL-BASED ARCHITECTURAL COATINGS, PAINTS AND ASPHALT USED IN
CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE CONTROLLED ACCORDING TO SCAQMD REGULATIONS.

4. ALL MATERIALS TAKEN OFF-SITE SHALL BE EITHER SUFFICIENTLY WATERED OR SECURELY
COVERED TO PREVENT EXCESSIVE AMOUNTS OF DUST.

5. ON-SITE VEHICLE SPEED SHALL BE POSTED AT 5 MILES PER HOUR.

6. STREETS ADJACENT TO THE SITE SHALL BE SWEPT AS NEEDED, OR AS DETERMINED BY THE
CLIENT, TO REMOVE SILT WHICH MAY HAVE ACCUMULATED FROM CONSTRUCTION
ACTIVITIES.

7. ENGINES MUST BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS. BOTH GRADING AND CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES ARE TO BE SCHEDULED
TO EVEN OUT EMISSION PEAKS.

8. GRADING OPERATIONS SHALL BE SUSPENDED DURING SECOND STAGE SMOG ALERTS.

9. THE SITE SHALL BE FENCED TO REDUCE WIND-BLOWN DUST. CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS
NOT STORED BEHIND THE TEMPORARY FENCES SHALL BE COVERED. ALL STORED SOIL AND
SAND SHALL BE COVERED OR TREATED WITH SOIL BINDERS, WHETHER INSIDE OR OUTSIDE
THE TEMPORARY WALL. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO ENSURE THAT ALL DEBRIS SHALL
BE CLEANED UP DAILY AND PUT IN A DUMPSTER WHICH SHALL HAVE A LID AND THE LID
SHALL BE SECURED AT THE END OF THE DAY.

GEOTECHNICAL NOTES:

SEE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT, PROJECT NO. T2746-99-11 DATED FEBRUARY 14, 2020,
PREPARED BY GEOCON INCORPORATED. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO
COMPLY WITH RECOMMENDATIONS PROVIDED IN THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT.

RESPONSE TO ENGINEERING GEOLOGY AND SEISMOLOGY REVIEW, GEOTECHNICAL
INVESTIGATION REPORT, DATED AUGUST 11, 2020

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS:

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

THESE PLANS DEPICT THE OWNER'S DESIGN INTENT AND REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS. THE
EXISTENCE, LOCATION, AND CHARACTERISTICS OF UTILITIES AND SITE INFORMATION SHOWN
ON THESE PLANS, HAVE BEEN OBTAINED FROM A REVIEW OF AVAILABLE RECORD DATA AND
NO REPRESENTATION IS MADE AS TO THE ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF THE
INFORMATION. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS,
ELEVATIONS, SIZES, LOCATIONS AND QUANTITIES OF ALL EXISTING AND PROPOSED WORK,
AND TO RESOLVE ALL DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK OR
THE PURCHASE OF ANY MATERIALS.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST
EDITION OF "STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION"
(GREENBOOK), AND ANY APPLICABLE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES CODES, STANDARDS, OR
DESIGN DETAILS AS WELL AS THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS.

THE OWNER, THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE, OR THE RESPONSIBLE GOVERNMENTAL
AUTHORITY SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY AND ALL WORK THAT DOES NOT MEET
THE OWNER'S DESIGN INTENT AS DESCRIBED ON THE PLANS HEREIN OR CALLED FOR IN THE
DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS, OR AS REQUIRED BY ANY APPLICABLE GOVERNMENTAL CODES,
STANDARDS OR DETAILS. ANY WORK REJECTED, RECOGNIZED AS NOT BEING DONE IN A
WORKMANLIKE MANNER OR THAT IS OTHERWISE DEEMED AS UNACCEPTABLE, SHALL BE
REMOVED AND REINSTALLED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S SOLE EXPENSE.

THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO REVIEW THE PLANS, THE SOILS AND/OR GEOLOGIC
REPORTS, AND THE SITE PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.

PRIOR TO COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL JOIN
CONDITIONS FOR GRADING, DRAINAGE AND UNDERGROUND FACILITIES, INCLUDING
LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND FACILITIES AT CROSSINGS WITH
PROPOSED UNDERGROUND FACILITIES. IF CONDITIONS DIFFER FROM THOSE SHOWN ON
THE PLANS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER, PSOMAS, AT (213) 223-1400
AND SHALL NOT BEGIN CONSTRUCTION UNTIL THE CHANGED CONDITIONS HAVE BEEN
EVALUATED.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME SOLE AND COMPLETE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE JOB SITE
CONDITIONS INCLUDING SAFETY OF ALL PERSONS AND PROPERTY DURING THE
CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT. THIS REQUIREMENT SHALL APPLY CONTINUOUSLY, AND
SHALL NOT BE LIMITED TO NORMAL WORKING HOURS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DEFEND,
INDEMNIFY AND HOLD THE OWNER AND ENGINEER HARMLESS FROM ANY AND ALL LIABILITY,
REAL OR ALLEGED, IN CONNECTION WITH THE PERFORMANCE OF WORK ON THIS PROJECT.

FOR TRENCH OR FOOTING EXCAVATIONS DEEPER THAN FIVE FEET, CONTRACTOR SHALL
COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CALIFORNIA CONSTRUCTION AND
SAFETY ORDERS. THE OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH ACT OF 1970, AND THE
CONSTRUCTION SAFETY ACT SHOULD BE MET.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY UNDERGROUND SERVICE ALERT AT LEAST 48 HOURS
PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF EXCAVATION TO ARRANGE FOR FIELD LOCATION OF UTILITY
LINES. CALL 1-800-227-2600 FOR THIS SERVICE. ANY UTILITY NOT SUBSCRIBING TO THIS
SERVICE SHALL BE CONTACTED DIRECTLY. IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY
TO DETERMINE WHETHER ALL UTILITIES HAVE BEEN NOTIFIED.

ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADING, AND CONSTRUCTION SIGNING SHALL BE IN
CONFORMANCE WITH THE MANUAL OF UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE (M.U.T.C.D.)
DETOUR SIGNS SHALL BE POSTED ON WOOD OR METAL POSTS. SIGNS SHALL NOT BE
POSTED ON ANY TREE OR TRAFFIC SIGN.

NO WATER SHALL BE TAKEN FROM FIRE HYDRANTS WITHOUT APPROVAL FROM THE OWNER.
DUST SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY SWEEPING AND WATERING.

ALL NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGES FROM THE CONSTRUCTION PHASE ACTIVITIES AT THE
PROJECT SITE (L.E., MIXING AND CLEANING OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, CONCRETE AND
PLASTER WASHOUT, DISPOSAL OF PAINTS, ADHESIVES, SOLVENTS, AND LANDSCAPE
PRODUCTS) SHALL BE PROHIBITED FROM ENTERING THE STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM
(INCLUDING MUNICIPAL STREETS, CATCH BASINS, CURBS, GUTTERS, DITCHES, MAN-MADE
CHANNELS, OR UNDERGROUND STORM DRAINS).

GROUND WATERING TO CONTROL DUST SHALL BE REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION
PURSUANT TO SCAQMD RULE 403.

MATERIALS SUCH AS OIL-BASED ARCHITECTURAL COATINGS, PAINTS AND ASPHALT USED IN
CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE CONTROLLED ACCORDING TO SCAQMD REGULATIONS.

ALL MATERIALS TAKEN OFF-SITE SHALL BE EITHER SUFFICIENTLY WATERED OR SECURELY
COVERED TO PREVENT EXCESSIVE AMOUNTS OF DUST.

ON-SITE VEHICLE SPEED SHALL BE POSTED AT 15 MILES PER HOUR.

STREETS ADJACENT TO THE SITE SHALL BE SWEPT AS NEEDED TO REMOVE SILT WHICH MAY
HAVE ACCUMULATED FROM CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.

ENGINES MUST BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS. BOTH GRADING AND CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES ARE TO BE SCHEDULED
TO EVEN OUT EMISSION PEAKS.

GRADING OPERATIONS SHALL BE SUSPENDED DURING SECOND STAGE SMOG ALERTS.

THE SITE SHALL BE FENCED TO REDUCE WIND-BLOWN DUST. CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS
NOT STORED BEHIND THE TEMPORARY FENCES SHALL BE COVERED. ALL STORED SOIL AND
SAND SHALL BE COVERED OR TREATED WITH SOIL BINDERS, WHETHER INSIDE OR OUTSIDE
THE TEMPORARY WALL. ALL DEBRIS SHALL BE CLEANED UP DAILY AND PUT IN A DUMPSTER
WHICH SHALL HAVE A LID AND THE LID SHALL BE SECURED AT THE END OF THE DAY.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PROJECT RELATED EROSION CONTROL MEASURES.

UTILITY AND EROSION CONTROL WORK MAY BE REQUIRED OUTSIDE THE LIMIT OF WORK LINE
AND ARE CONSIDERED PART OF THIS PROJECT.

ABBREVIATIONS:

ASPH
BW
ELEV
CB
CF
CHW
CLF
CoO
COM
CONC
DG
DS
DW

EPB

FDC
F.F.
FG
FL
FO
FS
FW

GB
GL
GW
HORIZ.
HP
HW
Icv
INV
IRR

LP
N.I.C.
P.A.
POC
PVC

R/W
RCB
RCP
RD

REF.

STA

SD
SDCO
SMH
SPPWC
SS
STD.

B
TC
TCB
TG
TOT.
T™W
UHV
Wwv
YL

ASPHALT PAVEMENT
BACK OF WALK

ELEVATION

CATCH BASIN

CURB FACE

CHILLED WATER

CHAIN LINK FENCE
CLEANOUT
COMMUNICATIONS
CONCRETE PAVEMENT
DECOMPOSED GRANITE
DOWNSPOUT

DOMESTIC WATER
ELECTRICAL LINE
ELECTRICAL PULL BOX
FILL

FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION
FINISHED FLOOR

FINISHED GRADE

FLOW LINE

FIBER OPTIC LINE
FINISHED SURFACE

FIRE WATER

GAS LINE

GRADE BREAK

GARDEN LIGHT

GREASE WASTE
HORIZONTAL

HIGH POINT ELEVATION
HOT WATER

IRRIGATION CONTROL VALVE
INVERT

IRRIGATION WATER

LOW POINT ELEVATION
NOT IN CONTRACT
PLANTER AREA

POINT OF CONNECTION
POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE
RIDGE

RIGHT OF WAY
REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX
REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE
ROOF DRAIN

REFERENCE

SLOPE

STATION

STORM DRAIN

STORM DRAIN CLEANOUT
SEWER MANHOLE

STANDARD PLAN FOR PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION

SANITARY SEWER
STANDARD

TELEPHONE LINE

TOP OF BERM

TOP OF CURB

TOP OF CONCRETE BEAM
TOP OF GRATE

TOTAL

TOP OF WALL

ULTRA HIGH VOLTAGE CONDUIT
WATER VALVE

YARD LIGHT

LEGEND:
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SD

SS

T - CONCRETE PAVING PER
< DETAIL 1/ SHEET C9.00

o UNIT PAVERS PER LANDSCAPE
9 PLANS, DETAIL 6 / SHEET L1.51

T<oT <] COMPACTED FIRE ACCESS ROAD PER
X" ) DETAIL 2/ SHEET C9.00

PLANTING AREA PER
LANDSCAPE PLANS

~ ] HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE PAVING PER
. DETAIL 2/ SHEET C9.00

DECOMPOSED GRANITE PER LANDSCAPE
PLANS, DETAIL | / SHEET L1.51

ELECTRICAL PAD PER ELECTRICAL
PLANS, SHEET E1.21

PROJECT LIMIT
DAYLIGHT LINE
GRADE BREAK

FLOW LINE
TOP/TOE OF SLOPE

SAWCUT AND JOIN

NEW CONTOUR LINE

EXISTING CONTOUR LINE
EXISTING BUILDING FOOTPRINT

EXISTING STORM DRAIN LINE (>18")
EXISTING STORM DRAIN LINE (<18")
EXISTING SANITARY SEWER LINE
EXISTING WATER LINE

EXISTING FIRE WATER LINE

EXISTING ELECTRICAL LINE

EXISTING GAS LINE
EXISTING NETWORK INFRASTRUCTURE

EXISTING TELEPHONE/DATA/COMM LINE

EXISTING CHILLED WATER LINE
EXISTING IRRIGATION SUPPLY
EXISTING RECLAIMED WATER
EXISTING INDUSTRIAL WAITE
NEW STORM DRAIN LINE (>18")

NEW STORM DRAIN LINE (<18")
NEW WATER LINE
NEW SANITARY SEWER LINE

FLOW DIRECTION

EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE

SURVEY CONTROL POINT
FD SURVEY MONUMENT AS NOTED

EXISTING WATER METER
EXISTING GAS VALVE
EXISTING ELEVATION

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
EXISTING WATER VALVE

EXISTING FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION

EXISTING CLEAN OUT

EXISTING LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURE
EXISTING SIGN

EXISTING CATCH BASIN

EXISTING STORM DRAIN MANHOLE

EXISTING ELECTRICAL PULLBOX

EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL PULLBOX
EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL
NEW CATCH BASIN

NEW STORM DRAIN MANHOLE
NEW SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE

NEW FIRE HYDRANT
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GENERAL NOTES: CONSTRUCTION NOTES: AGENCY /TN

APPROVAL.: . OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
1. NO DEMOLITION SHALL BEGIN UNTIL PLANS, INCLUDING THE DEMOLITION WORK, HAVE BEEN APPROVED BY DSA. Q CONSTRUCT 40 REMOVE & RELOCATE D T A
2. WITHIN DEMOLITION AREA, REMOVE ALL STRUCTURES, RETAINING WALLS, BASEMENT WALLS, WALL FOOTINGS, FENCING, LIGHTING ™71 EXISTING TO REMAIN E ] ADJUST TO GRADE REVIEWED FOR
SYSTEM, STRUCTURAL FOUNDATIONS, PAVED PATHS AND STAIRS, CONCRETE, PAVEMENT, ASPHALT PAVEMENT, CURBS, GUTTERS, L1 -PROTECT IN PLACE ssO Fs @O Acs O
GROUND COVER, AND ANY EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS NOT SPECIFICALLY NOTED TO REMAIN. REMOVE ALL MISCELLANEOUS TRASH (N DATE: 08/19/2021
FROM SITE. EXISTING TO REMOVE  PER SEPARATE CONTRACT \ j
3. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL EXISTING UNDERGROUND CIVIL UTILITIES AND ASSOCIATED STRUCTURES SHALL BE PROTECTED IN 1. CONCRETE WALKWAY
PLACE. UTILITY SURFACE FEATURES SHALL BE ADJUSTED TO FINAL GRADE. 9 FENCE
4. SHOULD ANY EXISTING UTILITIES NOT SHOWN HEREON BE ENCOUNTERED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE OWNER AND 3 MANHOLE
ENGINEER PRIOR TO DEMOLITION OR CONSTRUCTION.
4. LIGHT
5. REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLANS FOR ALL TREE PROTECTION AND REMOVALS.
5. UTILITY BOX
6. REFER TO MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND TELECOMMUNICATION PLANS FOR DEMOLITION AND PROTECTION OF
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND TELECOMMUNICATION UTILITIES AND STRUCTURES. 6. WATERLINE
7. ALL EXISTING UTILITY STRUCTURES TO REMAIN SHALL BE ADJUSTED TO MATCH NEW GRADE. PROVIDE PEDESTRIAN AND TRAFFIC 7. FIREWATER LINE
RATED RIMS,COVERS AND GRATES FOR RELOCATED OR ADJUSTED UTILITY STRUCTURES. 8. RECYCLED WATER LINE
8. FOR UTILITY REMOVAL NEAR PROTECTED TREES COORDINATE WITH CAMPUS ARBORIST. 9. SANITARY SEWER LINE ‘ h afk ‘ Ol le e
9. ALL SAW CUTS SHALL MATCH EXISTING SCORE LINE PATTERN 10. STORM DRAIN LINE
11. PLANTER AND IRRIGATION
12. GATE
N \ HMC Architactce
\ \ FiYile ATCinieCLs
\
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AGENCY
APPROVAL:

( IDENTIFICATION STAMP \
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

APP: 04-119722 INC:

REVIEWED FOR

LINE TABLE LINE TABLE LINE TABLE LINE TABLE LINE TABLE LINE TABLE LINE TABLE LINE TABLE LINE TABLE CURVE TABLE ss@ FLs@O  Acs 0O
DATE: 08/19/2021
LINE # | LENGTH | BEARING LINE # | LENGTH | BEARING LINE # | LENGTH | BEARING LINE # | LENGTH | BEARING LINE # | LENGTH | BEARING LINE # | LENGTH | BEARING LINE # | LENGTH | BEARING LINE # | LENGTH | BEARING LINE # | LENGTH | BEARING CURVE# | LENGTH (FT) | RADIUS (FT.) | DELTA TANGENT (T, \ j
L2 22.87" | N89°22'31"E L17 59.42' | N00°37'29"W L32 14.87" | S80°37'29"E L47 6.00' | N89°22'31"E L62 63.19' | N81°18'13"W L79 2.46' | S80°59'01"E L94 551" | N09°22'05"E L109 5.82' | N00°37'29"W L120 37.27" | S09°22'42"W o1 3120 8.0 99°1920" 2120
L3 28.15' | N00°40'32"W L18 29.70' | N45°40'28"E L33 31.55' | S00°37'29"E L48 44.13' | N00°37'30"W L63 11.00' | N81°18'13"W L80 357" | S00°37'29"E L95 575 | S80°38'23"E L110 51.05' | S81°18'13"E L125 38.92' | N80°37'29"W o 729 622 51°05720" 057
L4 12.49' | N89°06'25"E L19 77.52' | N90°00'00"W L34 9.00' | N89°22'31"E L49 50.25' | N89°22'31"E L64 48.10' | N81°18'13"W L81 85.26' | S80°37'29"E L96 15.33' | S09°37'25"W L110 13.78' | N89°22'31"E
c8 9.42 6.00 90°00'00" 6.00
L5 23.58' | N00°37'29"W L20 29.25' | S45°40'28"E L35 5.00' | N00°37'29"W L50 23.82' | S00°37'29"E L65 80.64' | N00°37'29"W L82 8.20' | N09°20"17"E L97 3.32' | S09°22'31"W L111 51.01' | S81°18'13"E
C9 21.99 14.00 90°00'00" 14.00
L6 51.32' | N79°33'40"E L21 16.39' | S00°27'43"E L36 3.00' | N89°22'31"E L51 14.36' | N00°37'29"W L66 67.59' | S80°37'29"E L83 6.58' | S80°37'29"E L98 23.12' | S80°40'43"E L111 19.41' | S00°37'29"E
c10 34.56 22.00 90°00'00" 22.00
L7 51.32' | N79°33'40"E L22 224.12' | S89°22'31"W L37 5.00' | S00°37'29"E L52 132.74' | N89°22'31"E L67 8.02' | S09°22'31"W L84 5.50' | S09°21'28"W L99 24.04' | N80°40'43"W L112 50.34' | N89°22'31"E
L8 6.26' | N00°37'29"W L23 41.19' | S00°37'29"E L38 13.00' | N89°22'31"E L53 13.52' | S00°37'29"E L68 31.65' | N80°37'20"W L85 3.11' | S80°38'30"E L100 13.93' | N00°37'29"W L112 39.00' | N00°37'29"W
L9 56.90' | N00°37'29"W L24 17.00' | $89°22'31"W L39 5.00' | N00°37'29"W L54 22.31" | N00°37'29"W L69 6.37" | S09°22'23"W L86 5.50' | N09°21'45"E L101 10.25' | S00°37'29"E L113 50.24' | N89°22'31"E
L10 51.25' | S81°18'13"E L25 12.00' | S00°37'29"E L40 3.00' | N89°22'31"E L55 20.86' | N89°22'31"E L70 273 | S80°55'41"E L87 16.29' | S80°38'30"E L102 7.32' | N89°42'29"E L113 23.58' | S89°22'31"W h afk ‘ Ol le e
L11 51.25' | S81°17'46"E L26 3.00' | $89°22'31"W L41 5.00' | S00°37'29"E L56 81.63' | S00°37'29"E L71 5.99' | S80°58'21"E L88 5.50' | S09°22'05"W L103 24.35' | S00°37'29"E L114 | 159.27" | S89°19'32"W y
L12 18.67' | N00°37'29"W L27 12.00' | N00°37'29"W L42 9.00' | N89°22'31"E L57 7.55' | S08°41'47"W L72 37.27" | S09°22'30"W L89 3.46' | S80°38'27"E L104 13.78' | S89°22'31"W L115 | 179.59' | N89°22'31"E
L13 64.02' | N00°37'29"W L28 17.00' | $89°22'31"W L43 25.03' | N00°37'29"W L58 11.20' | S80°59'01"E L74 5.39' | S80°37'29"E L90 5.50' | N09°22'05"E L105 5.55' | N00°37'29"W L116 31.23' | N09°23'21"E
L14 50.57' | N89°22'31"E L29 32.82' | S00°37'29"E L44 450 | S80°37'29"E L59 7.61" | N09°00'59"E L76 12.05' | S80°37'30"E L91 16.35' | S80°38'17"E L106 7.05° | $89°22'31"W L117 5.34' | S80°37'29"E
L INAZTS A i
L15 50.57" | N89°22'31"E L30 11.75' | N80°37'29"W L45 7.51 N80°37'29"W L60 7291 | N81°18'13"W L77 33.86' | S09°22'30"W L92 5.51 S09°22'05"W L107 15.35' | S00°37'29"E L118 37.32' | S09°22'40"W HIMIC Arcnitects
L16 16.00' | N00°37'29"W L31 17.67' | S09°22'31"W L46 30.41" | N00°37'29"W L61 9.01' | N80°59'51"W L78 59.52' | N09°22'30"E L93 3.11' | S80°38'30"E L108 7.30' | N89°22'31"E L119 5.34' | S80°37'29"E
L] N\ \ 3546 CONCOURS STREET
ONTARIO, CA 91764
\ 909 989 9979 / www.hmcarchitects.com
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